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west Virginia department of environmental protection

OfTice of Oil and Gas

601 57'^ Street, S.E.
Charleston, WV 25304

(304) 926-0450
fax; (304) 926-0452

Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretaiy
ww\v.den.\w.gov

Ttiursday, December 16,2021

WELL WORK PERMIT

Horizontal 6A / New Drill

CNX GAS COMPANY LLC

1000 CONSOL ENERGY DR

CANONSBURG, PA 15370

Re: Permit approval for SHR37LHSM
47-095-02769

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Please be advised that form WR-35, Well Operators Report of Well Work is to be submitted to this office within
90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge Monitoring Report within 30 days
of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory provisions governing all duties
and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and, in addition, may result in civil
and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

Operator's Well Number:
Farm Name:

U.S. WELL NUMBER:

Horizontal 6A

Date Issued:

SHR37LHSM

CNX GAS COMPANY LLC

47-095-02769

New Drill

12/16/2021

Promoting a healthy environment.

12/17/2021



API Number:

PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code § 22-6A.8(<0 aUovre the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon dns
Peimit commons same effect as law. Failute to adhere to

cogdmonsmaviesuhinenforeeiiMmtacfioii,

CONDmONS

1. activity m^reqinrepenait coverage fimn the United States AinvCon^
Throu^ this pennit. you are hereby bring advised to wasuit with USAGE regaiding this pnqjosed

2. IftteopCTBteoicounteismunanticipatBd void, or an anticqated void ri an unanticipated depth, the oiwBtOT

5a tothecamg progFam nu^ be neccssaiy to conq>lywitfi W. Va. Code § 22-6A-Sa (12X wfairii requires drilling to a mhmmim dqytfa ofthirty below tfay
bottom of the void, and installing a minimiiin of twenty (M) feet of casing. Under no rircumstancediould
Ae operator di^ more than one hundred (100) feet below the bottom of the void or install less than twentv(20) feet of casing briow Ae bcntmn of Ore void.

3. Wl^ compacting fills, each lift ̂ fwecompactiwi shall not be mwe than 12 inches in hei^ and Ae
moisture content of the fill material shall be wdthin limilB as ctoeimincd by Ac Standaid Proctor Density test
oflheactiial6ralsiisedmsi)ecife«mgiiie«edfill.AS™D®8.StaidaidT««MethodforUboBitoiy
Q)nq>aaM» Ouiatoistics of Soil Umi« Standard BffiHt to adiiew 93 % eranpartioo of to oMBBuiiidensity. Each lift ̂ 1 be tested for conq>action,wiA a minimiunoftwo tests per lift per acne of fill Alltest
results Aall be maintained on site and available fm* review.

4. Operator shall mstail sign^ per § 22-6A-8g (6) (B) at all source water locations included in Aeir aporoved
water management plan wiAin 24 hours of water manageoMnt plan activation.

5. Oil and gas water supply wells will be roistered wiA Ae Office of Oil and Gas and all surii wells will be
constructed and plugged in accmdance wiA Ae standards of Ae Bureau for Public HealA set forth in its
Illative rule oititled Water Welt Regulations. 64 C.SJL 19. Operator is to contact Ae Bureau of Public
HealAregardmgpennitrequiimnents. A lieu of phiggmg, Ac operator may transfer Ae well to the smfecc
ovror agiemneat of Ae parties. AU drinldng water wells within fiftemi hundred feet of Ac water supply
weU ̂  be flow tested by Ae operator upon request of the drinkmg weU owner prior to operating Ae v^
suppty wll.

6. Purest to Ae requiimnents pertaining to Ae samplmg of domestic water supply wells^rings the operator
s^. i» later^ thirty (30) days after rece^ of analytical data provide a written copy to Ac Chief and anvof the usos who may have requested such analyses.

7. 24 hours prior to Ae initiatkm of the ccmopletion process Ae operator shall notify Ae Chief or his des^ee.

plosion or other acckfent caushig loss of life or serioiis pesonal injuiy occurs In or about a well ct
well wm cm a wen, Ae wen cqieriifor or its oooiFBCtor shall give notice, stBting Ae particulars ofthe
explosion or accident, to the oil and gas inspector and the Ca^ within 24 hours of said aocAent

10. P;^Accas^andoeiiiaitingprocc5s,mtheev«it cement does notretumtotltesurfiu*, the oil an^
mqiector shall be notified within 24 ho^.

12/17/2021



API Number:

PERMIT CONDITIONS

11. pie opeiatOT ahaU jmwde to flie Ofi&e of Oa and Gas Ibe dales of cadi ofthe following witbin 30 d»B oftheir occutie^ conylefem of coBStniction ofthe well pad, conniicaiceaignt of drilling, «f rffflWuff
ccmqMtnofaiQr other peonittedweQ wok, and ccaiqiletion ofdie wen. SuchnotieeshaObeDnmdedbv
sendiiigaiieiiiaatoDEPOOGNotify@wv.gov.

12/17/2021



WW-6B

(04/15)

470950276
API NO. 47-

OPERATOR WELL NO. s^q^37LHSM

Well Pad Name: shr37

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

WELL WORK PERMIT APPLICATION

1) Well Operator: CNX GAS COMPANY LLC 494458046 TYLER CentervjjJ West Union

2) Operator's Well Number: SHR37LHSM
/

Operator ID County District Quadrangle

Well Pad Name: SHR37 ^

3) Farm Name/Surface Owner: CNX Gas Company LLC Public Road Access: Duckworth Ridge Road

4) Elevation, current ground: 828' Elevation, proposed post-construction: 828'

y

5) Well Type (a) Gas

Other

oa Underground Storage

(b)IfGas Shallow Deep

Horizontal x

6) Existing Pad: Yes or No Yes

7) Proposed Target Formation(s), Depth(s), Anticipated Thickness and Expected Pressure(s):
Target formation Is Marcellus Shale @ 6290'-6337' TVD, 47* thick, expected formation pressure -4000 psi

8) Proposed Total Vertical Depth: 6302' TVD at TO (dependent upon formation dip) /

9) Formation at Total Vertical Depth; Marcellus Shale (will not penetrate Onondaga)

10) Proposed Total Measured Depth: 18,907' MD at TD ̂

11) Proposed Horizontal Leg L^gth: 11,262' y

12) Approximate Fresh Water Strata Depths: 92', 126', 144'. 148', 150', 176', 220'y

13) Method to Determine Fresh Water Depths: Offset water well information
14) Approximate Saltwater Depths: 1748', 2458'

15) Approximate Coal Seam Depths: No mineable coal seams; trace @ 154', 526', 618', 955', 992', 1044'

16) Approximate Depth to Possible Void (coal mine, karst, other): None anticipated

17) Does Proposed well location contain coal seams
directly overlying or adj acent to an active mine? Yes

(a) If Yes, provide Mine Info: Name:

Cranm Riav/inc OlglUDyilflnedbyOaghaevlra Depth:^la^lll DICVIIId Oate;2021.11.09lia5i)7<IS'00' '

No X

Seam:

Owner:

^ RECEIVED
-Office ofOil~anq'Gas"

NOV 1 5 2021

WV Deparcma U of
Environmental Protection

Page 1 of 3
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WW-6B

(04/15)

API NO.

OPERATOR WELL NO. shr37lhsm

Well Pad Name: shrs?

18) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM

TYPE
Size

(in)

New

or

Used

Grade
Weisht oer ft.

(lb/ft)

FOOTAGE: For

Drilline (ft)

INTERVALS:

Left in Well

(ft)

CEMENT:

Fill-up
(Cu. Ft.)/CTS

Conductor 20 New US <94.0 129 100 / 96 / CTS

Fresh Water 13.375 New J-55 54.5 370 370 / 278 CTC

Coal 13.375 New J-55 54.5 370 370 278 / CTS

Intermediate 9.625 New J-55 36 5754 5754 / 1,725/GTS

Production 5.5 New P-110 20 18,907 18,907 ^ 3.754/TOG @2,100

Tubing 2.375 New J-55 4.7 Above assumes RF = 29' TBD N/A

Liners N/A

n

TYPE

Size (in)
Wellbore

Diameter (in)

Wall

Thickness

(in)

Burst Pressure

(psi)

Anticipated

Max. Internal

Pressure (nsi)

Cement

Type

Cement

Yield

(cu. ft./k)

Conductor 20 30 0.375 N/A N/A Type 1 1.18

Fresh Water 13.375 17.5 0.380 2,730 <500 Class A 1.19

Coal 13.375 17.5 0.380 2,730 <500 Class A 1.19

Intermediate 9.625 12.25 0.352 3,520 <2,815 Class A 1.19

Production 5.5 8.75x8.5 0.361 14,340 -10,000 during frac Class A or H 1.10

Tubing 2.375 N/A 0.190 7,700 N/A N/A N/A

Liners N/A

PACKERS

Kind:
Mechanical

Sizes:
9.625"

Depths Set:
2600'

Page 2 of 312/17/2021



on Article oF the Week
Dolden Age of Radio Skill: Text Evid

ing Text Evidence
dj piece of text evidence in the article and highlight OR underline itmth the color specified.

ms]*4 you71 be citing textual evidence to support what the text says explicitly.

nd the sentence that explains how radio waves were used. Highlight it in blue,

nd two sentences that explain why Americans loved Roosevelt's Fireside Chats.

ighligtit them in green.

nd the sentence that reveals the name of the show that gave artists a platform for music

ighlight it in purple.

nd the sentence that explains why President Roosevelt named his show Fireside Chats.

ighlight it in gray.

rffs 5-8, you'll be citing one piece or multiple pieces of textual evidence to support

ces drawn from the text

nd one piece of evidence that shows that radio became very popular throughout tiie

'30s. Highlight it in orange.

nd one piece of text evidence that makes you think families benefitted from the

vention of radio. Highlight it in yellow.

nd one piece of text evidence that supports the idea that War of the Worlds was meant to

' a fun holiday celebration. Highlight it in pink.

nd two details from the article that support this statement:

'son Welles xoas responsible for widespread panic in New York on October 30,1938.

ighli^t them in red.

ezOBancotb nkjwiltcorn

12/17/2021



WW-6B API NO. 47- 095

(10/14) OPERATOR WELL NO. shr37lhsm
Weil Pad Name: shrs?

19) Describe proposed well work, mcludipg the drilling and pluK^inu back of any pilot hole:

Utilize conductor rig to set 20" conductor Into solid rock and cement back to surface. MIRU drilling rig. Air drill
17-1/2" hole. Run and cement 13-3/8" fresh water casing. Note that there are no known mineable coal seams in
this area. Air drill 12-1/4" hole. Run and cement 9-5/8" Intermediate casing. Air drill 8-3/4" production hole to curve
KOP (this section is typically directionally drilled with a slant/tangent profile for anti-collision and for lateral spacing).
Displace hole with 12.0-12.8 ppg SOBM. Drill 8-1/2" curve from KOP to landing point. Continue drilling 8-1/2"
lateral to ID (geosteer this section to remain in Marcellus target window). Perform clean-up cycle to condition well.
Run and cement 5-1/2" production casing. Suspend well and skid to next well or RDMO drilling rig.

20) Describe fracturmj^/stimulating methods in detail, includmg anticipated max pressure and max rate:

Run CBL to -60 degrees in the curve and back to surface to determine production casing TOG. Test
production casing and toe prep well. MIRU stimulation/hydraulic fracturing equipment. Fracture well
by pumping required number of stages utilizing plug-and-perf method. Max anticipated treating
pressure is -11,000 psi and max anticipated treating pump rate Is -100 bpm. Number of stages and
stage spacing to be finalized after drilling. After last stimulation stage, drill out frac plugs and clean-out
welltoPBTD, Flow back and clean-up well. Tie well into production. Run tubing when required.

21) Total Area to be disturbed, includmg roads, stoclq)ile area, pits, etc., (acres): 8-5

22) Area to be disturbed for well pad only, less access road (acres): ^

23) Describe centralizer placement for each casing string:

Fresh water string: centralize shoe joint and every other joint to surface - utilize bow spring centralizers.
Intermediate string: centralize shoe joint and every 3rd joint to surface - utilize bow spring centralizers.
Production string: centralize every joint from shoe to TOO - utilize single piece/rigid bow centralizers.
Actual centralizer placement may be changed based on hole conditions.

24) Describe all cement additives associated with each cement type:

Fresh water/coal string: Class A cement with 1%-3% CaCI2 and 1/4 pps cello-flake/LCM. Intermediate string: Class A cement
with 0%-2% CaCI2 and 1/4 pps cello-fiake/LCM. Production string: Class A or H cement or Class H:Poz blend with dry blend
and/or liquid additives including retarder, suspension agent, gas block, defoamer, fluid loss control, extender, dispersant,
anti-settling agent. Actual cement blends may vary slightly depending upon cementing service company utilized.

franin R|o\/inc25) Proposed borehole conditioning procedures: p'cviii^ p,te:202i.iij9n35i48^>5w
Air sections are typically vertical holes - will ensure the hole Is clean at section TD prior to TOOH to run
casing (may require mist and/or soap to clean the hole). For the production hole - once at TD, circulate
at max flowrate with max rotation until the shakers clean-up (typically requires multiple bottoms-up).
For the production casing - once on bottom with casing, circulate a minimum of one hole volume prior
to pumping cement.

*Note: Attach additional sheets as needed.

Page 3 of 3
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SHR37 Cement Additives

Fresh water string: Class A cement with 1%-3% CaCI2 and 1/4 pps cello-flake/LCM.
Intermediate string: Class A cement with 0%-2% CaCI2 and 1/4 pps cello-flake/LCM.
Production string: Class A or Class H with dry blend and/or liquid additives including
retarder, suspension agent, gas block, defoamer, fluid loss control, extender,
dispersant, anti-settling agent. Actual cement blends may vary slightly depending upon
cementing service company utilized.

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

NOV 1 5 2021

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

12/17/2021
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WW-9

(4/16)

4709502769
API Number 47 - 095

Operator's Well No. shr37lhsm
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Operator Name ONX Gas Company, LLC OP Code 494458046

Quadrangle West UnionWatershed (HUC 10) Headwaters Middle Island Creek

Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbis of water to complete the proposed well work? Yes |^| No I I
Will a pit be used? Yes I I No

If so, please describe anticipated pit waste: oo pits

Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes n No JIL If so, what ml.? NA
Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

Land Application

1  Underground Injection (UIC Permit Number 47-ooi-oo56i.47-097-oi5i4.47-097-01613.34-013-2-0609 )

B  Reuse (at API Number wdtnswhsm 47-o6voi87i, wdtnsxhsm 47-061-01672, wdtnszhsm 47-061-01673, wdtnis weiis api tbd )

Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposal location)

Other (Explain No Pits

Will closed loop system be used? If so, describe: Yes

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based, etc. p°"i*'""
Horizontal; synthatic oil-based mud (SOBU) from curve KOP to lateral TD

-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc. Synthetic

Additives to be used in drilling medium? Bacterlclde. Polymers, and Weighting Agents

Drill cuttings disposal method? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, etc.

-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust) N/A

-Landfill or offsite name/permit number? See attached.

Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any
West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose
where it was properly disposed.

I certify that I understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on August 1,2005, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I understand that the
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/or other applicable
law or regulation can lead to enforcement action.

I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for
obtaining the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant
penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine or imprisonment.

Company Official Signature

Company Official (Typed Name) Weigand

Company Official Title Manager Upstream Permitting

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania • Notary Seal
Rebecca Zachwieja, Notary Public

Washington Cuuuty
My commission expires November7.2023

nnmmifislonnurnben^itbtfooa

Subscribed and sworn before me this

Wtmber. Pennsylvania Association pf Notariea

ECEIVED

My commission expires

Notary Public

^  NOV 1 5 2021
WV Department of

Environmental Protection

12/17/2021



Form WW-9

CNX Gas Company, LLC

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed

according to pH test xons/acre or to correct to pH

4 7O9S02'?'69
Operator's Well No. SHR37LHSM

Prevegetation pH

Fertilizer amount lbs/acre

Mulch hay or straw @2 Tons/acre

Seed Mixtures

Temporary Permanent

Seed Type lbs/acre

Orchard Grass 25

Seed Type

Orchard Grass

lbs/acre

25

Birdsfoot Trefoil 15 Birdsfoot Trefoil 15

Ladino Clover 10 Ladino Clover 10

Attach:

Maps(s) of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info have been
provided). If water from the pit will be land applied, include dimensions (L x W x D) of the pit, and dimensions (L x W), and area in
acreage, of the land application area.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.

Plan Approved bv: Cragh Blsvins
Comments: ^

., . Environmental Resources Specialist
Title:

Field Reviewed? _) Yes

Date:

)No

11/08/2021

RECEIVED
Office of O! and Gas

NOV 1 5 2021

WV Departro-nf of.
Environmental Protection12/17/2021



CKX
SHR37 M2 Pad Frac SOG Review / Pad Risk Review Wednesday, October 13, 2021

SHR37_M2 Pad Frac-SOG Review

In accordance with WVDEP 35CSR8 Section 5.11, all known shallow oil and gas (SOG) wells have been identified

within a 1000' buffer of the SHR37_M2 pad Area of Review (AOR). These wells have been reviewed and are provided In a

list that includes API, Operator, Well Name, Well Number, Current Status, Total Depth, and Producing Formation at Total

Depth. See the following pages, including (Figures 3 and 4).

The Marcellus Shale of the SHR37 Pad area is found at an approximate True Vertical Depth (TVD) of 6500'. In the

Shirley area, there are very few producing formations between the Big Injun and the Benson Sand. Most producing wells
are either approximately 2000' or 5000' deep. Although there are a significant number of SOG Communication events In

the Shirley area, it is highly unlikely that communication will occur with any wells producing from formations shallower

than the Benson Sand, found at an approximate TVD of 5000'. This is based on previous experience and study of SOG

Communication with Marcellus fracs throughout Ritchie and Doddridge counties. To provide a feel for risk, all wells

shallower than 3000' are colored green on Figure 3 and all wells deeper than 3000' are colored red.

The current hypothesis for SOG Communication is that Marcellus frac fluids and pressure intersect and migrate

up a nearby fault that acts as a conduit for upward migration and intersection with high permeability reservoirs of the

Alexander and Benson. Both of these reservoirs are primarily depleted, allowing an easier pressure migration throughout

these formations. Geomechanical data is collected from dipole sonic logs. CNX's nearest sonic data Is from the SHRIC

well (Figure 1), immediately north of theSHR37 pad. Frac modeling (Figure 2) of the Marcellus in the area does not show

significant upward frac growth. In fact, typical frac height would need to be more than double to reach the Alexander,

approximately 1000' above the Marcellus Shale. Without faulting acting as a conduit, CNX Geology does not feel that SOG

Communication is feasible in the Shirley area.

_ received
Office of Oil cTid Gas

NOV 1 5 2021

yW D-^pa.-trnent of
Envtronmeniai Protection

1 I P a g e

12/17/2021



CMTIC
SHR37_M2 Pad Frac SOG Review / Pad Risk Review Wednesday, October 13, 2021

Figure 1. Stratigraphic intervals of high stress should serve as adequate confining layers, or frac barriers, for a Marcellus

frac, seen below in the SHRIC Stress Profile log.

High Stress intervals

ii

Marcellus Sha e

SHRICHS (47-095-02111

2 I P a g e
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SHR37_M2 Pad Frac SOG Review / Pad Risk Review Wednesday, October 13, 2021 CNX

Figure 2. Stratigraphic Intervals of high stress should serve as adequate frac barriers for a Marcellus frac. The frac
modeling example below is from the Oxford area of western Doddridge County, where the Marcellus and adjacent shales
are lithologically similar to the same formations in the Shirley area. Frac modeling only yields frac height of approximately
300' and falls far short of the 1000' required to communicate with the Alexander or Benson formations. Therefore,
faulting is the primary suspect for upward frac migration.

SOG Communication: OXF013CHS Frac Simulation
AMCtCA'S (NftCY sum Kttt.

Frac Simulation of the Oxford area, Ooddiidge County, WV. Model of 300 stage spacing yields frac
height of 260feet. Tully Umestone Tully-Hamilton ("55'), Marcellus-Alexander (1500'}
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NX
SHR37_IVI2 Pad Frac SOG Review / Pad Risk Review Wednesday, October 13, 2021

Figure 3. All wells within a 1000' buffer around the laterals have been reviewed and listed below. Wells with TD less
than 3000' are colored green and TD' deeper than 3000' colored red.
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CNXSHRE7_M2 Pad Frac S06 Review / Pad Risk Review Wednesday, October 13, 2021 ^
Figure 4. A list of all wells within a 1000' buffer around the laterals have been reviewed and listed below.

ApllO, ' CurF6ntf}perator - "BWWH .Welltome iiWi - CurrentStatu 'To^Dept'

[4701704124 KEY OL COMPANY C. DOTSON 2 ACTIVE 5216 BENSON

'4701702350 RfTCHE PETROLEUM CORPORATION, INC. HAMMER. L. G. 1 ACTING 2300 WEIR

4701702514 RTTCHE PETROLEUM CORPORATION. INC. MONTGOMERY, JOHN 1 ACTIVE 2380 V»fEiR

4701703859 HARPER CROSBY HOLDWGS, LLC JAMES 1 ACTIVE 5-091 BENSON

4701704162 KEY OL C0I.1PANY SHEPHERD 2 ACTIVE 5532 BENSON

4701704160 KEY OL COMPANY MILLER 1 ACTIVE 5320 BENSON

:4701704187 RTTCHE PETROLEUM CORPORATION, INC. SHEPHERD, CARROLL ACTIVE 2050 INJUN

4701703253 GF^YLOCK CONVENTIONAL MCCUTCHAN, WILLIAM PAUL J-794 ACTIVE 5576 BENSON

4701704200 MURVD'U MEIER OL CO. CARL JAMES 1 ACTL^ 5350 BENSON

4701704161 KEY OL COMPANY SHEPHERD 1 ACTIVE 5336 BENSON

4701704123 KEY OL COMPANY' C. DOTSON 1 ACTIVE 5436 BENSON

4701702361 RITCHE PETT^OLEUM CORPORATION. INC. HAMMER. L. G. 2 ACTIVE 2396 WER

4701703559 DIVERSIFIED GAS & OL PLC WAGNER 1 182-5 ACTIVE 4951 RL£Y

i 4701703018 GREYLOCK CONVENTIONAL MCCUTCHAN, WILLIAM P. J-S13 ACTIVE 5305 BENSON

' 4701704126 KE^' OL COMPANY A. DOTSON 2 ACTIVE 5375 BENSON

4701703249 GREYLOCK CONVENTIONAL MCCUTCHAN, WLLIAM PAUL J-79S ACTIVE 5363 BENSON

4701702964 GREYLOCK CONVENTIONAL HAMMER. LORENA J-390 ACTIVE 5267 BENSON

4701703829 DIVERSFED GAS&OLPLC WAGNER 3-184-5 ACTIVE 5150 BENSON

4709500831 GREYLOCK CONVENTIONAL PRATT, A. E. - ESTATE J-31S ACTIVE 5512 BENSON

4709501170 GREYLOCK CONVENTIONAL 251EJK-1282 ACTPirt 5530 BENSON

4709501207 DIVERSIFIED GAS4 0L PLC WAGNER2 183-S ACTIVE 5056 BENSON

4709500925 GREYLOCK CONVENTIONAL MCCUTHEN.W, PAULJ-S15 ACTIVE 5428 BENSON

4709501204 DIVIRSIFED GAS & OIL PLC HARRIS. DANNY 4 PATRICIA VWGK-2552 ACTIVE 4919 BENSON

4709500679 RTTCHE PETROLEUM CORPORATION. INC. BRADFORD. HATTE2 ACTIVE 2313 WEIR

4709501221 GREYLOCK CONVENTiONAL AYERS. VIRGINIA J-1365 ACTIVE 5579 BENSON

4709501171 DIVERSIFED GAS 4 OL PLC FLBTT. MATTE DOTSON ETAL2510 ACTIVE 5469 BENSON

1 4709501311 GREYLOCK OPCO, LLC L. L. JAMES 4 ACTIVE 5130 BENSON

'4709501545 MURVIN4MEiER0LC0. JOSEPH HERS 1 ACTIVE 5271 ELK

' 4709500992 GREYLOCK CONVENTIONAL MCKFTRICK, ROY - HEIRS J-664 ACTIVE 5014 BENSON

4709501931 MURVIN&MEEROLCO. JOSEPH HEIRS 2 ACTIVE 2531

4709501310 GREYLOCK OPCO. LLC L. L JAMES 3 ACTIVE 5490 BENSON

4709500830 GRr.'LOCK CONVENTIONAL PRATT. A. E. - ESTATE J-314 ACTIVE 5136 BENSON

4709501200 DTVERSFIED GAS 4 OIL PLC PRATT. ELDON 4 NANCY JK-1310 ACTIVE 4927 BENSON

4709501669 DIVERSIFIED GAS 4 OIL PLC LONG 1 ACTIVE 5175 BENSON

4709501223 DIVERSIFIED GAS 4 OIL PLC JENKINS 1 334-S ACTIVE 4954 BENSON

4709501150 DIVERSIFED GAS 4 OL PLC GREGG 1 ACTIVE 4795 BENSON

4709500676 RTTCHE PETROLEUM CORPORATION. INC. BRADFORD. HATTE 1 ACTIVE 2466 WEIR

4709501495 DIVERSFED GAS 4 OL PLC THACKER2 ACTIVE 5180 BENSON

4709501557 KEY OL COMPANY BURGESS 1 ACTIVE 5321 BENSON

■ 4709502664 CNX SHR37 IHSM ACTIVE <Nub MARCELLUS SHALE

14709502666 CNX SHR 37 HHSM ACTIVE <Nul> MARCELLUS SHALE

'4709502665 CNX SHR 37 FHSM ACTIVE <Nul> MARCELLUS SHALE

i 4709502667 CNX SHR 37 DHSM ACTIVE <Nul> MARCELLUS SHALE

4709502668 CNX SHR 37 EHSM ACTIVE <Nul> MARCELLUS SHALE

4709502669 CNX SHR37GHSM ACTIVE <Nui> MARCELLUS SHALE
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CKX
SHR37 M2 Pad Frac SOG Review / Pad Risk Review Wednesday, October 13,2021

AihIO ■- -j ^ CuirentOperator... in. WetlName 1 l^rrentSfatui sK^SfnuttionMn)
4701700014 RTTCHE FfTROLEUM COW^ORAflON, INC. DOTSON, ARLINGTON 2 INACTIVE 1845 INJUN

470170418e RTTCHC PETROLEUM CORPORATION. INC. BRAKE. SAMUEL J. WACTN^ 2000 INJUN

|4701T04S7G BLACKROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC SHEPHERD. MICHAEL WACTIVE UNKNOWN UNKNCV/N

!4701702356 RirCHE PETROLEUM CORPORATION, INC. SHEPHERD, N.1 INACTIVE 2303 WEIR

4701771423 (N/A) N HLLER INACWE UNKNOWN UNKNOWN

4701771425 (N/A) ARLINGTON DOTSON INACTIVE UNKNOWN UNKNOWN

4701771430 (N/A) EM JACKSON WACnVE UNKNOWN UNKNOVW

'4701771433 HOre NATURAL GAS CO. ELIAS THOMAS INACTI\^ UNKN01«VN UNKNOWN

4701771435 HOre NATURAL GAS CO. WAGNER NACnVE UNKNOWN UNKNOWN

4701771439 BRADWATIR SAMANTHA COX WACnVE UNKNOWN UNKNO\.VN

4701771455 WLADELPHIA OL CO F DOTSON WACnVE UNKNO\.VN UNKNOVi/N

4701770063 CARTER 01 CO DOTSON. FINLEY NACTIVE UNKNOWN UNKNOWN

'4701770065 (N/A) DOTSON, MCKENDRY INACTIVE 1961 UNKNOVJN

4701730056 HOPE NATURAL GAS CO. E A HENDERSHOT NACTTVE 1800 UNKNOWN

4701730278 HOPE CONSTRUCTION & REFWWG E M JACKSON NACTfVE 2060 BIG INJUN (UNDIFF)
'4701730335 JJ GRAHAM AGTET/M. SYEATER KACTIVE 1795 UNKNO'-W

!4701730949 DROPPLEUAN, J. P. ARLINGTON DOTSON INACTIVE 2012 BIG INJUN (UNDIFF)
4701731194 HCKf4AN. CHARLES L. CISCO DOTSON INACTIVE 1973 BIG INJUN (UNDIFF)
4701771427 LUCAS MARY I.10NTG0MERY KACT7VE UNKNO'/im UNKNCVW

4701771434 HOPE NATURAL GAS CO. YtfAGMER HACTfVE UNKNO'-VN UNKNOV/N

. 4701771436 (N/A) MCCUTCHAN-HAINES WACTIVE UNKNO'.VN UNKNOV</N

4701771447 HOPE NATURAL GAS CO. LAWRENCE JAMES WACTTVE UNKNOWN UNKNOVi/N
4701771448 (li/A) SYEATER WACTIVE UNKNDVW UNKNOVi/N

4701730443 CLFTON OL & GAS MCKENDRY DOTSON WACTIVE 1882 UNKNCVi/N
4701730102 DEEM, FS OI«T'WASHBURN WACTIVE 1987 UNKNOVi/N

4701730182 (N/A) FINLEY DOTSON INACTIVE 1899 BIG WJUN (UNDIFF)
4701771437 HOPE NATURAL GAS CO. MCCUTCHAN-HAINES INACTIVE UNKNOWN UNKNOVi/N
4701771438 (N/A) B HENDERSHOT WACTIVE UNKNOWN UNKNCVi/N
4701730101 DEEM. FS HENDERSON WALTON WACTIVE 1880 UNKNOWN

4701730160 HOPE NATURAL GAS CO. EAHENDERSHOT WACTIVE 1930 BIG WJUN (UNDIFF)
4701771428 (N/A) CISCO DOTSON WACTIVE UNKNOWN UNKNOWN
4701771429 (N/A) CISCO DOTSON WACTIVE UNKNOWN UNKNOWN
4701771431 (N/A) ALFRED DOTSON WACnVE UNKNOWN UNKNOWN
4701771440 HOPE NATURAL GAS CO. SAMANTHA COX WACTIVE UNKNOWN UNKNOWN
4701730184 PHLADELPHIA OL CO FINLEY DOTSON WACTIVE 2682 UNKNOVW
4701730277 HOPE CONSTRUCTON S REFINING E M JACKSON WACTIVE 1978 UNKNOWN
4701730286 CLFTON 0L& GAS Lewis MAXWELL HERS WACTIVE 2142 UNKNOWN

14709501177 GREYLOCK CONWNTIONAL JAI.1ES, LAWRENCE & THELMA 2463 WACTIVE 5517 RLEY
4709530126 CARNEGE NATURAL GAS CO J A EXLINE WACTIVE 2045 UNKNOWN
4709530160 HOPE CONSTRUCTION & REFINING E M JACKSON WACTIVE UNKNOVW UNKNOWN
4709530830 MOre NATURAL GAS CO. V'v1.LL£kM SMITH WACnVE 2922 BIG INJUN (UNDIFF)
4709530158 HOre CONSTRUCTION & REFWWG EM JACKSON WACnVE UNKNO'WN UNKNO'-VN
4709530391 DEEM. F S AGORRELL DOAK WACnVE 2968 BIG INJUN (UNDIFF)
4709530600 HOre NATURAL GAS CO. W P BRADFORD INACWE 2495 UNKNOI.VN
4709530393 DEEM,F S AGORRELL DOAK WACTIVE 2110 UNKNOVi/N
4709530520 HOPE NATURAL GAS CO. AGORRELL DOAK WACTIVE 2105 BIG INJUN (UNDFF)
4709530890 HOPE NATURAL GAS CO. ROBERT DOAK WAC"WE UNKNOWN UNKNO'-W
4709550001 DORVACORP. J A EXLINE WACTIVE 2178 UNIG^OVi/N
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CNXSHR37_M2Pad Frac SOG Review / Pad Risk Review Wednesday, October 13,2021
ApilO CurrentOperator IHHHM -WellKame . MBB;' (

UNKNOWN4701700022 ta^TERN GAS TRANSMISSION AND STORAGE, INC DOTSON, F. 4981 PSA 2682

4701700204 EQUfTRANS, L. P. JAJ.1ES, BRUCE 1 PSA 1916 UNKNOVW

4701700205 EQUfTRANS, L P. JA1.1ES. BRUCE 2 PSA 1006 UNKNOVt/N

4701701065 (N^A) RONS. J0HN1 PSA 1985 UNKNOWN

470170124B CHRISTENSON, R WAYNE DOTSON. FINLEY 1 PSA 1937 BIG INJUN (UHDIFF)

4701701070 PRIOR, FERRELL L GARNER. D. 1 PSA 1792 BIG INJUN (UNDIFF)

4701701079 PRIOR. FERRELL L ■mOMAS, ELIZABETH 1 PSA 2553 UNKNOWN

4701701092 (N/A) DOTSON. ARLINGTON - HERS 3 PSA 1865 UNKNOVi/N

4701702787 GREYLOCK CONVENTIGNAL SHEPHERD. JAMES E. J.302 PSA 5070 UNKNOWN

4701703389 DIVERSIFIED GAS SOILPLC JAMES. LAVi/RENCE L. JK-104S PSA 5321 UNKNO^WN

4709501167 SOUTHWESTERN ENERGY WAGNER 1 PSA 4866 RLEY

4709500851 SOUTHV/ESTERN ENERGY GRFFIN. EDfTH H.2 PSA 5025 WEIR

4709500712 OORVVARD ENERGY CORPORATION CARNEGE «516 PSA UNKNOViIN UNKNOWN

4709500202 iWA) MOORE. SARAH H. 1 PSA 1096 UNKNOYifN

4709500267 (N/A) ELLIS JENKINS HERS 1 PSA 1103 UNKNOY./N

4709500492 ROSS AND V/HARTON GAS COMPANY, INC. SMITH. ROBERT & LUCLLE 2741 PSA 1916 UNKNOYi/N

4709500757 ALLED ENERGY. INC. PRATT, A. E. 1 PSA 2209 UNKNOWN

4709500715 WDUSTm^L GAS/FRONTIER ENERGY CO. BRADFORD. HATnE3 PSA 948 UNKNOViftl

4709500280 appalachukn energy DEV WC WAGNER #1 PSA 945 UNKNOVi/N

4709500288 (NyA) DOAK, ROBERT 1 PSA 1849 UNWIOVi/N

4709500292 FLO-WELL «1C FORD.Yif.A., ET UX1 PSA UNKNOWN UNKNOWN

4709500037 BACHELOR. 0. DOKE, MAGGIE. ETAL1 PSA 1193 UNKNOV»fN

4709500205 (N/A) S.M. DOAK HERS 1 PSA 11O0 UNKNOWN

4709500782 BRAXTON OR. S GAS CORP. MULVAY J-162 PSA 51O0 UNKNOVtfN
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Brine Injection • Treitment

RW a TENOBM

Dispoia) Co mpa ny Na me Disposal Locallofl DHpoMi icKaifon Coo Well ID / Name Permit u {if applkabTe) Acceptfd W.l^te Strearr

Brine inJecUon • Treetmenl

Brine Injection - Treetmenl

Brine Injection - Treetmenl

Brine Injection - Treatment

Brine Injection - Treetmenl

Brine Injection -Treetmenl

Bme Injection • Treatment

Brine Injection - Treatment

Brine Injeelion • Treetmenl

Brine Injection • Treatment

232S Mcaellendlown Road,
Apptliclilen Water Seivket (,Nu»er»e Enirtronmen«1So Maiontovi^ PA ISABl

Auttin Matter ScfVlGn
801N lit St. Martint Ferry.
OH 43935

39.853056.
-79.924786

40.US200.-
aa71U30

WM6R GP Ho. U3SW001
WOM Indutlriel Watte

Permit No.:

_J^j»elartlen Water 2MB»1A;2

DrfpetalCOmpany Contact Inlormalioi
Rob Bealfco

304-291.0383 ORIce
304-282-8814 Cell

Brine (Praduced_We^| and oily «mler tram comprestorstebont. rob.beaIko§inuvcrra.cem
Office: 740-609-3B00

Auitbi Matter Senricet

Belfflont SoBdt Control

Cambrian Well Services - Kemble
(Orr Petroleum Corporation)

CNX Retourcei Corporation

CNX Retourcei Corporation

CNX Resources Corporation

801 Hist St. Martins Ferry, 40.10$200,-
0H 43935 80.711630

7840SCedli-New Athens Rd. 40J33830.-
Cadlt, OH 43907 81.003300

CNX Resources Corporation

CNX Resources CotporaHen

Zanesvllle, Musklntum
County, Perry Township. (

Buchenin County, VA

Juchanan County, VA

Buchenan County, VA

Rutsel County, VA

Bucharun County, VA

39.974954,
-8LB4S3e9
37.087460, •
82.047918
37.222201,-
Sl.959987_
37.184198.-
82.0S2S49

37.120547.-
81.961222
37.147934.-
82.075320

H/A

N/A

N/A

Ktmbl41-0

(SWIW«28)

BPCOl

H26

^WU«

Ban Wen

N/A

Non-radloactire material, low level radioactive material.
(NORMACNORMJ. and hith level TENORM material handllni.
storace, downblendlni. transport/loading 10 rail, tank citanbit.
radloloflcal tamplln(/testln( analysit/lab.

N/A

N/A

Brine (Produced WaterJ
Non.radloactive material, low level radioactive material.
(NORMAENORM). and h«h level TENORM material handllnt.
ftorate, downWendlng, transport/loading to rad, tank cleaning,
ridiologlcai umpllng/tetting analysis/lab.

Brine (Produced Water)

VAS2EI960BBUC _ CNX Owned IJICSWIWs: Frac water, brine, produced water

VAS2D930&6UC CNX Owntd UlCSWIWs: Frac water, brine, produced water

yM2M26BWC CNX Owned UK SWIWs; Ffac water, brine, produced weter

yu2D970BRUS CNX Owned U1C SWIWs: Frac water, brine, produced water

VASS20921BBIIC _ __ _ CNX Owned UK SWIWs: Frac water, brine, produced water

Jack Benrcnt CEO

Austin Master Services LLC

3S5 CIrde ol Progress
Pottstown PA. 19464
Ph:|SeS| 704-2744
fsa: 484 624.SS06
Office: 740409-3800

Jack BemenlCEO

Austin Master Services LLC
3SS Drde of Progress
Pottstown PA. 19464
Ph:(S8SJ 704-2744
Fax: 484 624-5506'

D4ve Brown 412-B48-1S2B Mark

Winsap 330-692-0423:
dbrown^ ApexLF.com
BobOrr

740-796-6495

614-648-8896

orrpelro9gmalLcoffl

Contact Ops Groups

Contact Ops Groups

Contact Ops Groups

OeepRock Disposal Solutions

DeepRock Disposal Solutions

Washington County, Warren 39.426278, -
_Town$tilp, OH 81.502379

Order No. 2015-452;
VoeeUon4l School
No. 2 Well; SWIW
No. 20 API 834;i67-2-95434O00 Brine (Produced Water)

Washington County, Werren 39.425172,
_Tpw^b>, OH BL507900

DeepRock Disposal Solutions
Washington County. Warren 39.429867,
Township, OH 81.511020

Brine kiiettion-Treatment OeepRock Disposal SduBont
Washington County,
Marietta Township, OH

39A02B42,-
81.476913

Order No. 2015-682;
Helnridi Unit 42

Well,SWrWN0.22 API 4 34-167-2-9464-OCKOO Brine (Produced Water)

Order No. 2015-581;
HelnrlchUnIt 41
Well, SWIW No. 21 API 4^^in-2-944S-0l>O0 Brine (Produced Water)

Order No. 2019-79;
American Growers

No. 1 Wen, SWIW
Ho. 26 API434-167-2-976frOOOO Brine (Produced Water)

Contact Ops Groups

_ Contact Ops Groups
Wes Mossor

General Manager
wesm^deeprockds.com
OeepRock tXsposai Solutions LLC

Office: 740.371.5078e«t. 206 | Cell:
m588.0936

Wes Mossor

General Manager
wesm$deeprockds.cem
DeepRock Disposal Solutions liC

Office: 740.371.S078 ext 206 j CeB;
304.588.0936
Wes Mossor

General Manager
wesm^deeprockds.com
DaepReck Oltpotal Solutions LLC

Office: 740.371.5078 tkt. 206 | Cell:
304.588.0936
Wes Mossor

General Manager
wetm@deeprodids.cam
OeepRock Disposal Sohitioni UC

Ofhce: 740.371.5078 ext. 206 | Ctl:
304.588.0936

o
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toln« ln)»clkin - TreatmtM tGO WM«r Solutloni UC
S367 C. Sitt* Street. 40.283293, -

Newcomentown, OH 43832 81.S7B06S

BfHielniecllon-Treatment Cnvtronmental Snerjy Servteet UC (Force, Inc.)

Brine Injection-Treatment Envtronmenta! EneityJervtees LLC (Force. Inc)

Brine InJectlOA-TreatinnI Gat Field Services. Ine.

Miid<in(um County, Perry 39.973643, -

Tovmthip.OH 8L82S727

Bamcvllle.

Belment County, OH

200 Camp Creek Road, Camp 37,49S13S.
Creek, WV2S82D -S11D5161

BrInelAjectbn-Trnlimnt Greene CountyWaterTreatmem, Inc.

Ground Tedi UC

Brine Injection-Treatment Hydro Recovery

aOlicffersonftd.

WaynetlKirt, PA 19370

240 Sinter Court

younfstewn. OH 44S10

572 Route 18

Burtettstown, PA 1S021

39.90SS1L-

80.141111

41.1U2EO.'

80.874500

40.422874,

80.426125

Non-Hat Oltosal Mascare & Sons- WetKl Co LF

Mud Masters LLC

1521 Wetiel County Landfill

Rd.

New Martlnsvllle, WV 26155 N/A

64054 Wlnterireen Rd lore 40.027531,-

CI^,pH4372S B1.449219

Non-Hai Disosal NoMe Envirenrnenul landfill (Former Westmoreland Waste)
111 Conner lane,

BeleVeiTMn. PA 15012 m

7675 East Pfte Norwich, Ohio

43767

Mozena *1 Well

(SWIW ttU)

Patttson Trust No.

1-D

(SWIW RIO)

Barnsville

(5WIWP2)

Camp Creek

DispesalWell

Ml P ̂U7-2-5Sll Wne (Produced Water)

API(34-119-2-8803

34-013-2-0609

UIC*609

UlC UIC2D05S0319

API: 47-05500319

Waynesburi Facllltv WMGR123SWD10

N/A m

Burtettstown FaeUlty WMGR123SW019

Wetzel County

Laibfill N/A

N/A

NoWe/

Westmoreland

Sanitary landfiO

Odr&OiryWaterTreat-Recyde Quala

Non-Hat Olsosal Republic Services - Imperial (Allied Waste of PA)

Brine biJecOon - Treatment Reserved Environmental Servlcet (RES)

Brtnebijectlon-Treatment Reserved Environmental Services (RES)

Hazardous Waste Disposal Safety lOeen

Oily & Oily Water Treat - Recyde Spirit Services. Inc.

SIS Industrial Blvd..

Wooster. OH 44691

II BogRs Rd, Imperial, PA

15126

_ 39.9741S. -Bl-MflTW M/A

N/A N/A M/A

N/A

1119 Old Route 119 Soulh 40.215SS5, •

Mt Pleasant, PA 15666 79.6063U

506 Uppencon Road 39.94SSSS, •

Waynesburt, PA 15370 80.140S33

10 Industrlai Park Drive

Wheeling,Wv. 26003

173 Industrlel Park In., Beech

Bottom, WV 26030 N/A

Imperial Landfill N/A

J^SUntonFadlitV WMGRU3SWD05

Wtyn^rt Fadllty WMGRU3SWP31

WheeHng UndAH N/A

Brine (Produced Water)

Frac water, bilne, produced water

Class II Injection fluids that are In connection vrllh conventlonai

oil or gas production and may be commingled with waste waters

from gas plants unless those waters are classified as hetardous

wastes at the time of injection.

OB and Gas Fluids with minimal oil and solids present

Non-radloadive malerlil, low level radioactive material,

(NORM/TENORM), and high level TENORM material hindling,

storage. downWendlng, transport/loading to raU, tank deanlng,

radiological sampling/testing analysis/lab.

Oil and Gas Fluids with minimal oil and solids present

Gas Spedfic Waste Streams: Drill Cuttings/Frac Sand, Waste
liners. Other Accepted Waste Streams: Contaminated Soil

(Induding PetroleumJConstruction & Demolition Waste.

Jndustrial Waste, Process Waste, Munidpal Solid Waste

Non-radleactive matenal, low level radioactive material

(NORM/TENORM), and high level TENORM material handling,

storage, and transport. (TENORM downblending of low level

TENORMmaterlal (s BS pCI) ofl-slte. High level TENORM (< 6S

pCIJ materials will be dlreded to Austin Master Services In

Martins Nriy, Ohio by Ground Tech).

Ges Spedfic Westc Streams: OrlB Cuttings, Weste Untrs, Other

Accepted Waste Streams: Contaminated Soil (induding

Petroleum), Construction 8i Demolition Waste, Industrial Waste,

Friable Asbestos. Non-Friable Asbestos, Municipal Solid Waste

Non-TENORM wastes Including cement water and ell orwater

besed drilling mud only. Are not to accept waste that is known to

have elevated levels of TENORM or compressor station water.

Non-hazardous waslewater, transportation, treatment and

disposal fadktv. Also oHer transportation and telldlficalion

Michael Chtpb: Ph. 740-763-3966

Ceb 74CM03-9664

tancrummr9aol.com

Robert Schenken

Director duslrsess Development

HydroEdge Solutions

Wisconsin White Sand

rschenken9hydreedgesolutlent.coffl

Cell 412.295.3614

Bryan Force

Mobile:412.2S9.0069

Office: 724.465.9399

bforce9'urceirscorporated.com

Bryan Force

Mobile: 4U.389.0069

Office: 724.46S.9399

bforce9'urceincorporBted.com

Zachery Reed

zacheryr49yahoo.com

PO Box SSS. Rosedale, VA 24280

Phone: (276) S80-2323_
Gary Carpenter

267-346-6176

JReGCarpenler9aoLcom
Office; (330) 270-9900

Larry Chamberlain

330-398-S9I9

lchamberieln9lvve-inteoni
Ashley Cromley

S70-394-44S0

Ashley.cromley9hvdrorecovervlp.co

Terry Gadd

terry,gadd9)pmescare.com, 610-636-

4133

Tom Metnert

740-255-0357

heayvmudmesters9gmaU.CDm

Billing Address:

739 Southgele Pkwy, Cambridge, Ohio

4372S

Customer Service: (724) 929-7694

Bob Orr:

614-64S-869S

330-264-8080 (0)

isltter9quile.us.com

Gas Speofic Waste Streems; DriP CuClngs/Frac Sand, Waste

Uners, Other Accepted Weste Streams: Contamlneted Soil

(Including Petroleum). Construction & Demolition Weste,

industrial Waste, Sludge, Friable Asbestos, Non-Frleble

Asbestos. Municipal Solid Waste

Oil end Gas fluids with minimal oil and solldt present

Oil end Gas Fluids with minimal oil and solids present

RCRA/nCA Weste, PCB Transformers & Capidtors, PCB
Sod/Debris, Non-HaiirdousWtstes. Asbestos Weste,

Solidlflcellon Services

N/A

Approved for non-hai water treatment of oil & water mix. Also

offer transportation and soiidlficaGon services. Capable of other

types ofweste disposal end handling with prior Environmental

endSupply Chain epprovel.

Jack Palermo-

Jpalermo9republlcservltes.cem, 330-

536-7S7S _
MaltKldnskI

814-S74-9701

mkicinski9rcswater.com

Mill KiOnskI

814-574-9701

mkiclnskl9resweter.cam

Gordon Cooper

Gordon.coaper9safety-kleen.eam

304-215-2284

' 1.866-670-9034

Joe Slaton: 717-360-7916

Office: 301-223-USl

Fax: 301-223-1253

Jstnen9spltltservlces.com
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RWaTENOKM EmpiFc Fluid Solutlont (Formcftir TrMaN^_

Oily a CNly Witer TrMi - Recycle Vlficor Cnvlronnient*! Services LLC

Non-Haz Dhosel

Non-Het IHsosil

Non-He: Oisotel

Non-He: CMiosel

Non-He: Olsosel

Wattt Menegement • Atneiican Undffi

Weste Menegemtn: • Arden LendflB

Wene Menegement • Evergreen Ijndfll

Weste Menegement • Kely Run

Weste Menegement • Melioning LendRII

Non-He: DHosel Wene Menegement - Meedowffi Lh^RII

Heterdous Weste Dlsposel Weste Menegement - Model City

Non-He: Olsosei

Non-He: Illsosel

Non-HeiDtosel

iNort-He: Olsosel

Weste Mennenvent - North western Lendfil

Weste Menegement - sas Gredlng Landfill

Watte Menegement - South Hlls (Amoii}

Waste Menegement - Velev Landfill

41540 Netsonel Road

Belmont. OH 43718 40.0687,-BL04963 N/A WA

515 N. 8th Ave, Hvntli^ton,

WV 25201 N/A

7916 0iepelSlSE,

Weynesburc, OH 44688 N/A

200 Rengos In, Washington,

PA 15301 N/A

N/A

American LendMI N/A

Non-radioactive materiel, low level radioactive materiel

INORM/TENORM) materiel hendRng, storage, downblending,

trensport/loeding to roll, tank cleaning, radlologlul

Mmpllng/testlng anelysls/leb. Norv-radloactive material a

radioactive materiel handling (NORM/TENORM), solids

separation, materiel downblending, tank deening, radiological

umpkng/testinganalysit/lab. L>quld/semi-so6ds treatment end

separation for waste disposal.

Approved for non-hat water treatment ofoil a water mli, oil, oil

filters, end enllfreeteonly.

Arden Undflll N/A

1310 luousboro fid,

Blelrsvine, PA 15717 N/A

ISOO Hayden Nvd, EUabeth,

PA 15037 M/A

3510E6arfield Rd, New

Springfield, OH 44443 N/A

1488 Elewson Or, Bridgeport.

WV 26330 N/A

1550 Ralmer Rd

YoungSIown, NY 14174 H/A

SIO Dry Run Rd, Parlienburg.

WV 26104 N/A

4439 Good Hope Pike,

darksburg, WV 26301 N/A

3100 Nil Rd, South Park

Township, PA 15129 N/A

6015 PleasanlVillevRd.

Irwln, PA 15642 N/A

Evergreen UndfW N/A

llePyRun landfll N/A

Mahonlng UndfHI N/A

Meadowfm tandfiO N/A

Model City LandHI N/A

Northwestern

Undfin N/A

585 GridMl landfill N/A

South HRis UndM N/A

Gas Specific Waste Streams: Drill Cuttings, Weste Liners, Other

Accepted Weste Streams: Contaminated Soil (Including

PetroleumlConftruction a Demolition Waste, Industrial Weste.

Sludge. Friable Asbestos, Non-Friable Asbestos, Process Watte,

Midificebon Servtces, MunUlpal Solid Waste

Gas Specific Weste Streams: DrlB Cuttkigs, Weste Liners. Other

Accepted Weste Streams: Contaminated Soil (Including

Petroleum), Construction a Oemoinian Watte, Industrlel Weste.

Sludge, Process Weste, Solldlficetlon Services, Munldpel Solid

Waste

Valley Landfill N/A

Gu Spedfle Weste Streams: Drill Cuttings, Weste Uners, Other

Accepted Waste Streams: Contaminated Soil (Including
Petrtieum), Construction 8 Demolition Waste, Industrlel Waste,

Munldpil Solid Weste

GasSpecific Wane Streams: DriB Cuttings. Weste liners. Other

Accepted Waste Streams: Contaminated Soil {Including

Petroleum). Construction a Demolition Waste, Industrial Weste,

Sludge, Process Waste, SoUdincatlonServKes, Munlc«ilSo6d

Waste

Ges Specific Waste Streams: Drill Cuttings, Waste liners. Other

AcceptedWasle Streams: Contaminated Soli (Including

PetToleum)ConstTuction a Demolition Waste, Industrial Waste,

Non-Friable Asbestos. Process Weste, Munl^lSoBd Waste

GasSpecific Watte Streams: Drifl Cuttings, Waste Liners, Other

Accepted Waste Streams: Contaminated Soil (including

PetroieumKonftruction a Demolition Waste, Industrial Weste,

Sludge. Friable Asbestos, Non-FriableAAestos.Procets Waste.

Solidification Services, Municipal Solid Waste

RCRA/TSCA Waste, PCBTrensformers 8 Capecitors, PCB

Soll/Debrls, Non-Hsiardous Wastes. Asbestos Waste,

Solidification Services

Gas Specific Waste Streams: Drill Cuttings. Waste Uners, Other

Accepted Waste Streams: Contaminated Soil (Including

PctroieumlConstructlona Demolition Waste, Industrial Waste,

Sludge, Process Waste, Solidification Services, Municipal Solid

Waste

Gas ̂ecific Waste Streams: DriB Cuttings. Waste Uners, Other

Accepted Waste Streams: Contaminated SoH (Inctuding

PetroleumiConstriKtlon a Demolition Waste, Industrial Waste,

Sludge, Process Weste, Municipal Solid Waste

Gai Specific Waste Streams; Drill Cuttings, Waste Uners, Other

Accepted Waste Streams: Construction 8 DemolKlon Waste,

industrial Waste, Sludge , Process Waste, Solidification Services,

Municipal SoNd Waste

Gas Specific Waste Streams: OrlB Cuttlnp, Waste Uners, Other

Accepted Waste Streams: Contaminated Soil (Including

Petroleum), Construction a Demolition Waste, Industrial Waste,

Sludge, Friable Asbestbs, Non-Friable Asbestos, Process Waste,

Solidification Services, Municipal Solid Waste

Orin David

0rln.davld9trooclean.com 918-

413-6426

Corporate Number 734-442-2353

GuyTurturice

gturturrce9vaiicor.com

304-963-1563

Sieve Atkinson

SAtkln$on9valleor.com

Customer Service: 1 (866)909-4458

Mack A. Thomas: 412-522-0610,

mlharnal59>>'rn.com

Tom Farnsworth: C- 330-204-4244,

TFamswo9vvm.com

CustomerServlce; 1 (B66)9I7M458

Mark A. Thomas: 412-522-0610,

mlhomal59wm.com

Tom Farnsworth: C- 330-204-4244,

TFimswo9wm.com

Customer Servica: 1 (866)969-4458
Mark A Thomas: 412-522-0610,

mlhomal59wm.cem

Tom Farnsworth: C- 330-204-4244,

TFamswo9wm.com

Customer Serwce: 1 (666)909-4458

Mark A. Thomas: 412-522-0610,

mthomal59wm.com

Tom Faimworlh: C- 330-204-4244,

TFarnswo9wm,eom

Customer Service: I (866)909-4458

Mark A. Thomas: 412-522-0610,

mthom3l59wm.com

Tom Farnsworth: C- 330-204-4244,

TFamswo9wm.com

Customer Service: 1 (866) 9094458

Mark A Thomas: 4U-522-O610,

mlhomal59wm.com

Tom Farnsworth: C- 330-2044244,

TFamswo9wm.com

Unda Davie: 716-286-0365

or 716-754-8231

or 800-963-4776

Customer Service: 1 (866)909-4458

Mark A. Thomas: 4U-S22-0610,

mthomal59wm.com

Tom Farnsworth: C- 330-2044244,

TFamswo9wm.com

Customer Service; 1 (866) 909-4458

Mark A. Thomas: 412-522-0610,

mthomal59wm.com

Tom Farnsworth; C- 330-2044244,

TFarn5wo9wm.com

CustomerServlce: 1 (866) 90944SB

Mark A. Thomas: 412-522-0610,

mthamal59wm.com

Tom Farnsworth: C- 330-2044244,

Tfamswo9wm.t»m _

Customer Servica: 1 (866) 9094458

Mark A. Thomas; 412-522-0610,

mthoniaX59wm.com

Tom Farnsworth: C- 330-2044244,

TFamswo9wm.com
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Non-Hai Hipeul Wan* M«nai*m«n( - Cheitnut Rkki

its Harr In, Slountvflle, TN

37S17 Spencer to compFete

Travis MaryansU

lmaryantld9wm.com

(865) 388-7279 CeD

(205) 6S2-8137 Tech Service

KofvH«2 Dbpoul MXI EnvtronnoftUISendCM LLC

ZeiSOMTralttoad

AMngdon.VA 24210 Spencer to complete

John Twiddy

)ohnl9m>liftCCom

278-628-6636 ext. 202; 276-6080003

Cel

Non-Hit DltOMl RipuMc SendcM -Short Crook

North Fork Short Crook Rood,

Whtellf«,WV 26003 m Short Crock UndflB N/A

Gas Speclftt Waste Streams; DrIB CvtUnf s/Frac Sand, Waste

linen. Other Accepted Waste Streams: Contaminated Soil

(Indudlnf Petroleum), Construction & Oemelltlon Waste,

Industrial Waste, Shidge, Process Waste, Municipal SoUd Watte

Jack Palermo -

(Palermo#repuUlcsarvlcei.eom, 330-

S36-7S7S

Non-Hat DIsotil Rtpublk Servtcei-Carbon-Umettone"

SlOOSState Uno ltd,

Lowenvillc.OH 44436 N/A

Carhon-Umosloflo

londnil N/A

Gas SpecHk Waste Streams: DrII Cuttings, Waste liners. Other

Accepted Waste Streems: Contaminated Soil {Inctudlng

Petroleuffl)Centtruction& Demolition Watte, Industrial Waste,

Sludge, Process Waste, Solidification Sendees, Municipal Solid

Waste

**Ohlo TENOAM" - requires Radium 226/228 analysis by load

before leaving ttievvell pad. Solid waste landfills In Ohio can only

accept TENORM waste with combined concentration less than S

picocunes per gram above the natural background level.

lack Palermo -

(palermo9republlcseivlces.com, 330-

536-7S75

UsBosal llVe mudmaaters taloi tFluM ManHcment Solutions IFMS)

&44S US-40 fast. Trtadolphta,

WV260S9 40.06836.-60.61492 N/A N/A

Cement Water, Oil Base, Drill Mud, Water Sase, Cellar Clean Outs

ev. Also they do washouts and they have storage capacity at

lOOObbI for lOH) brine and 10.51b brine. Kevin Flahertv 1412)973-2586
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CNX
iara" vV<: bitllU

Manager upsriesrr. Fernvttitig

Work:72'il-a85-3244

cinaii: saiahweiganci^inx.coin

Ctl> Ce-'isi

moocON'SOlfnergy Dnve

Canonsburg, PA 15317-6506

724-485-4000

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection

601 57th Street SB

Charleston, WV 2S304

Dear Sir or Madam;

Pursuant to West Virginia Code §22-6A-8{g2), CNX Gas Company, LLC is requesting an approval from the office to land
apply cuttings associated with the drilling of the conductor (unconsolidated materials) on location for pad SHR37. CNX
Gas Company, LLC is the surface landowner of parcel 01-17-0005 in Tyler County and therefore consents to this method.

The wells planned for the second round of drilling operations on this pad are;

SHR37KHSM

SHR37LHSM

SHR37MHSM

SHR37NHSM

SHR370HSM

SHR37PHSM

SHR37QHSM

SHR37RHSM

Sincerely,

Sarah Weigand

12/17/2021



4709502769

CKJC

Site Safety Plan for Wells SHR37LHSM

CNX Gas Company, LLC.

«
SHR37

i
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N
Dale 10/7/2021 Pr^ared By. CIS

Revisions i Approved By
This map is property of CNX Raaoureaa Corp.
arid coniair^s irtforrnaiipn thai is proprietary
and confidential in nalura and may r>ol ba
copied or reproduced without pr»or wnltan conaent

Topographic Well Map
SHR37
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TH: 3.505'LATITUDE 39- 22'30*

LATITUDE 39' 20- 00' BH: 1.850'

SHR37LHSM

CNX Gas Company LLC
■R-/" J)120'

01200 PIN «01IS0

00842

-SHR37lHSil 00956

"  /

02000

ofT2i

SHRJTWSM-^'^^
LANDING PQNT

00932

,  *00928
76

01669

03559, ^ 02«9

NOTES ON SURVEY 03829
1 COOROINATESSVSTEMISI;TM.NAD83DATUM,

ZONE 17. US. FtXITAND WEU COOSOWATSS
ESTABUSHED USING SURVEY 6RAK GPS 01495

2 SURFACEANOROYAL-IYOVlNgRiNFORMATIONAND
THEIR80UNDARI6SSHOWN HEREOMWERE
PLOTTH) FROM DEEDS ANCVOfl TAX PARCEL
MAPS PROVSED BY CLIENT AND FIELD LOCA'nON& Mieos.

3. TWS PLAT DOES NOT REPRESENT A BOUNDARY
SURVEY OF THE PARCELS SHOWN HEREON.

02K6

ifil-OOW\V3J4W..A X ' T138654. THEI^ IS AN EXISTING HOUSE AND BUILDINGS WtTHM
625 FEET OF PROPOSED WELL.

5. TICRE ARE WATER WELLS OR DEVEIOPHI
SPRtNGS WITHIN SO FEET OF PROPOSED WELL.

6. NO PERENNIAL STREAMS. LAKES. PONDS,
F^SBLVOIRS OR WFTIANOS WITHIN 100 FEET OF

THE UMITS OF DISTURBANCE. 02964

T. NO NATURALLY PRODUaNGTROLfTSTTeAMWrmW
300 FEET OF LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE.

04124

-/  ■' A
-  ■ A'--

LEGEND
Active Well Location

04374*

cniit Issued

(5) '.eose Numse'
Q Proposed Gos Well

Located Comer, os noted

^^oontir Line

Surface Tfoci Uree

Reference Line

Leoee Boundary

ARNOLD

//SHR37LHSM
BOTTOM HOl£

See Page 2 For Surface
Owners and LessorsCreA 6t Oron

WV County Route
WV Stote Route ) Denotes Location of Well on United States Topographic Maps

Keystone
CONSULTANTS, LLC

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that this plot is
correct to the best of my knowledge and belief
and shows all the information required by law and
the regulotions issued and prescribed by the
Department of Environmental Protection.

iS.c.'S,© LLt>

L. L. 8. 687

FILE NO:
DRAWING NO:
SCALE: 1" = 2000'

MINIMUM DEGREEE OF ACCURACY:
1:2500

PROVEN SOURCE OF ELEVATION:
SG-GPS (OPUS)

STA'

DEPARTMENT

0!

INIA

PROTECTION

N

|*l^STATEOF

■o

SEAL

DATE: November 03 20 21

OPERATORS WELL NO: SHR37LHSM

API WELL NO

47 - 095 -

STATE COUNTY PERMIT

WELL TYPE: □ OIL 121 GAS □ LIQUID INJECTION □ WASTE DISPOSAL
{IF GAS) PRODUCTION: □ STORAGE □ DEEP !gl SHALLOW

LOCATION ELEVATION: 828' WATERSHED: Headwaters Middle Island Creek

DISTRICT: Centerville COUNTY: Tyler
QUADRANGLE: West Union, WV 7.5'

SURFACE OWNER: CNX Gas Company LLC ACREAGE: 18 ±
LEASE NO: 269278000 ACREAGE: 720.525 ±ROYALTY OWNER: Eleanor V. & Dean A. Earnheart, et al.

PROPOSED WORK: IS DRILL □ CONVERT □ DRILL DEEPER S FRACTURE OR STIMULATE DPLUG OFF OLD FORMATION
□ PERFORATE NEW FORMATION □ OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL {SPECIFY)^
□ PLUG AND ABANDON □ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG TARGET FORMATION: Marcellus ESTIMATED DEPTH: TVD: 6,302'

WELL OPERATOR: CNX Gas Company LLC
ADDRESS: 1000 Consol Energy Drive

DESIGNATED AGENT: Anthony Kendziora
ADDRESS: 1000 Consol Energy Drive

Canonsburg, PA 15317 Canonsburg, PA 15317

12/17/2021



SHR37LHSM

CNX Gas Company LLC
PAGE 2 OF 5

ESSOR IN

1 OMGuCemoarvLlC ElcvorV. Earnhean and Oaan A. £tmh«art. harhiuband H7-5

CleJiaBoKs,widow

Uielli 1. McConnen. widow

Akiws Godwin, widow

Nancv R. n and RNoh t McOaln. wife md hudund

Geortia P. Snvder. divorced

Rcadle noesandfioldie Ploes. hit wife

P.mia M|wtmd Nnmu 1. PioH. hudtand and wife
Oorothv Belle Welit and Bvten Wellt. barhusband

WandaWeeUev. vridow

Mvma Mnrean and David MoniR. her husbattd

GaltWIIIIimsem Eleanor v. Earnheart and Dean A. Eamhean. her husband 1.17.6

Clella Bolce. widow

lualla 1. U:Connall, widow

Aenet Godwin, widow

Nancy P. Mhn.Ix md B«ioh E. MoOain. wifa and huibmd

Geends P. Snvder. divorced

Rfadla PipatandGnldle Pioet. Nt wife

PunJa Pipasand Norma J. Ploet. husbandand wife
Oorodty Belle Wallsand Bvion WaBs. her husband

WW<da Waeidev. widow

Mvma Moraan and David Meiaan. her husband

Reva D. Rowland, aki Revs Rowland and Ronald Rovce Rowland

3A

Wnt Vl)tfnia Uvitlon of Natural Reioureei WestVltglnia Division of Natural Reseurcat Mddle

Island

Creek

M
lame* R Sr. &Janm R Jr. Undtrwood & Mettle Ootson Flint MM2.1

MaleJohraan

Arls Hoot Jadi Part«r. AIF forColen CJadt

Undi K. Maht. aka Unda Briaht

VMa M. Tt*mon. afca. ViolaTrenton

liidvSdiinaee md NIdwIasSiMlaca. W/H

lAftlllMn rbflttnfihnr^or and Cvnthlalavlar. H/W
Manless Havmond and Flovd Havmend. W/H

GaylaA. Beech, fke. GavlaA.HidDnan
Helen Louise Hlckman. e/k/aHeltn I. Mdnnan. fira Helen

Louisa loasure.by herAiF, Frances Louise Bunner, akeFrencas

LBunner

Rvbv Nawlon

Cheryl L Tadsen. fka Cheryl LGill and James F. Tadsen. W/H

Barbara J. Davis, aka Barbara Davis

□ndy A. QD. aka Cynthia Ann GHI
David M. Glii, aka David MchaelSn andCatharineJ.GRt, aka
Cathy Gill. K/W
Terry R. Washbum. aka Terry Washbum and Joy D. VAshbum.
H/W
Jean Kudienbecker, aka. Nelle Jean Kuehenbecfcer, fka Nellie
Jean Hdtman and Mlliam XuiJienbedcer.W/H
lamas Albert Taylor

Judv Webb. fka. Judy Newbrouah
aedith H. Davis
Unds L Catone. fka Unda U Seltan
B. Pauline Murshv.fkaB. Pauline Moon
Denver Hdonan
Delmes ffckman
Dot<naD.Hart

How«d W. smth. ika Bill Sirtlh
AitondaLOavis

Connie Sue MnweH and Mkhael Mavne Maxwell. W/H
Wat Creia Smith, aka Aiet C Smith and Bobbie Smith. H/W
ErIcScett Smith
Winiam Gene Stone
EmersonC Davis, ii
Theodora K. Davis and Jill Davis. H/W
MdiHl P. Davis

Martha Jill Hollldav
lull Edith Gemianv
KimberlvWBox and Dannv MIeot. W/H
Matthew Stam
SMiley L Uitanowlo, afcaSNrley L Quinn, fka, SMriey L
HIdman and John Quinn. W/H
Oeanna Zirkelbadt, fka Oemna Stamper and Tommy Ziikelbach
W/H
Ronald Sessler

Keystone
CONSULTANTS. LLC

^1204

SHR37LHSM01200*

Well Ref^ces

IRON PIN

e IRCW PIN
N27'58"05"W P

^
A

^ \n3I'42'14-"£
y ^473'

1* = 1000'

SURFACE HOLE LOCATION (SHL)

SHR 37 WELL PAD

SHR37NHS^
SHR37MHSM

O
SHR370HSM

SHR37PHSM
OO ^HR37QHSM

SHR37KHSMO ^HR37RHSM
SHR37LHSMO

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that this plat is
correct to the best of my knowledge and belief
and shows all the information required by law ond
the regulations issued and prescribed by the
Department of Environmentol Protection.

LLt»

L L. S. 687

uTMirtiiADea
N: 4356009.709
E: 513291.369

N: 313692.958

E: 1587975.574

LAT/LON DATUM NAO B3

LAT; 39*21'12.35r

LON: eO'50'44.645*

LANDING POINT

"TM17NAD83
N: 43S5S10A13
E: 512831.337

NAD 83. WV NORTH
N: 312091.967
E: 1585782.273

LAT/LON DATUM NAD 63

LAT: 39*2Cr56.203*
LON: eO*Sl'12,256*

BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION (BHD

UTMIZNAOea
N: 4352285.393
E: 513802.497

NAD 83. WV NORTH

N: 301443.519
E: 1589448.841

'LAT/LOhJBAYUMWAD83
LAT: 39*19'11.509*

LON: 80'5073.565'

No. 687

SEAL

FILE NO:
DRAWING NO:
SCALE: r  = 1000'

MINIMUM DEGREE OF ACCURACY:
1:2500

PROVEN SOURCE OF ELEVATION:
NGS CORS Station

ST

DEPARTMENT

0

INIA

L PROTECTION

N

DATE: November 03 20 21

OPERATORS \VELL NO: SHR37LHSM

47

APIWEU NO

095 - onyn

STATE COUNTY PERMIT

WELL TYPE: □ OIL S GAS □ LIQUID INJECTION □ WASTE DISPOSAL
(IF GAS) PRODUCTION: □ STORAGE □ DEEP E3 SHALLOW

LOCATION ELEVATION: 828' WATERSHED: Headwaters Middle Island Greek
DISTRICT: Centerviile COUNTY: Tyle

QUADRANGLE: West Union, WV 7.5'
r

SURFACE OWNER:

ROYALTY OWNER:

CNX Gas Company LLC
Eleanor V. & Dean A. Earnheart, et al. LEASE NO: 269278000

ACREAGE:

ACREAGE:

18±

720.525 ±
PROPOSED WORK: IS DRILL □ CONVERT □ DRILL DEEPER SI FRACTURE OR STIMULATE □ PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION
□ PERFORATE NEW FORMATION □ OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)
□ PLUG AND ABANDON □ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG TARGET FORMATION: Marcellus ESTIMATED DEPTH: TVD: 6,302'

WELL OPERATOR:.

ADDRESS:

CNX Gas Company LLC

1000 Consol Energy Drive
DESIGNATED AGENT:.
ADDRESS:

Anthony Kendziora

1000 Consol Energy Drive
Canonsburg, PA 15317 Canonsburg, PA 15317

12/17/2021



SHR37LHSM

CNX Gas Company LLC

4a

PAGE 3 OF 5

SURFAa OWNER LESSOR

KImberiv Rldgeway Nathan Josephs

Mattle Dotson Flint

Arts Hope Jack Parker, AIF forColen C Jack

4E

5A

KImberiv Rldgeway Nathan Josephs

James R Sr. & James R Jr. Lhiderwood &

Mltzle Johnson

Sarah E. Doak, Austin Doak, and Myrtle E. Doak, H/W, Doreey

Doakand Sarah E. Doak, H/W, Oliver A. Doak, Kirby D. Doak, Ida

Lemasters and Elzy Lemasters, W/H, Myrtle White and Jasper

White, W/H
Tribune Resources Minerals, LLC, fka Ascent Resources

Marcellus Minerals, LLC

SB

SB

SB

ArxJrewE Smith

Sarah E. Doak, Austin Doak, and Myrtle E. Doak, H/W, Dorsey

Doak and Sarah E. Doak, H/W, OliverA. Doak, Klrby D. Doak, Ids
Lemasters and Elzy Lemasters, W/H, Myrtle White and Jasper

White, W/H

CNGTransmlssion Corporation

James R Sr. & James R Jr. Underwood &

Mitzle Johnson

7  lAnita K Elkins & Mark B Gooch

94 ICeorgeWAsh

PIN

1-17-3

Tribune Resources Minerals, LLC, fka Ascent Resources

Marcellus Minerals, LLC

BRC Appalachian Minerals I LLC

Norma Long, widow

J&N Manaeement Enterprises. LLC

Donna J. GrifRth and Jacob Paul Griffith

Peggy A Bumpass

Laura Jean Suddreth

Michael R. Burk

Janet Cliff Pitts

Paul Conger and Mary Conger

Debbie Hlleman and Mark A. Hlleman

Jeffrey A. James and Maria J. James

William Patrick James and Dlanne James

Pamela Fern Friedman

Dwight Eugene Sturm

Anna Colleen Presley aka Colleen Presley

Patricia G. Doty

Phiilp Wayne Sturm

Lisa Schafer

Carol Qalne HIgginsand Everett HIggins aka Everett W. Hig^ns

Michael James and VicJcy L James

Doris J. Bee and Livingstone S. Bee

Jill RobinThompsonand Kelvin Thompson

Jock Jeffrey Pitts aka Jock J. Pitts and Deborah M. Pitts

David Eugene Betsebadr

Judith Adams fka Judith Plane Poling and CUfford Adams

Denlse Gambiti aka Denis K. Gambill

Gregory R. Mercer

James W. Schumacher and Usa B. Schumacher

Larry O.Schumacherand Kathleen M. Schumacher

Lori Hufstedler

Mary Jane Schumaidier

Bryan Bumgarrwr and Usa D. Bumgamer

Patricia Ruth Heater, By Paul Eugene Heater. Jr. PQA

Sheryi Groves
Waco Oil and Gas Co., Inc

Gregory Sellers aka Greg Sellers and 0. Lee Seller

James Undsey

Betty Lewis and Douglas C Lewis

Robert Groves and Carol J. Groves

Ann Adel Gosney

Mmberiey Afarecht fka KImberiv Gene Pitts

C Gloria Atkinson aka Gloria Atidnson and Chartes W. Atkinson

Matthew Pitts

Boda Family Trust, by Margaret E. Beda, Co-Trustee by Wanda L

Boda, PDA and Wand L Boda Co-Trustee

Kathryn Stephens

Nicholas R. Lucas

Tyler Pitts

LindaJ.Franz

Terri Ann Suddreth

Ernest M. Sharp

Thomas Lee Suddreth

Michael Allan McGlasson

Carol Groves

AMP Fund II. LP

Deanna L Weese

Gary AlanUstoe

Lorraine E. Gildenhom

James C Pierce, Jr.

Jan B. Crawford

Julie K.Walsh

Don Leroy Pierce

Kathleen McCluskey

Christopher Scott Power

Beverly J- Collins

Sandra Gall Stevens, nee Power

Harold Hunt PowerTrust U/A/D 7/29/2004

Antcro_Mlnera|5j_^

.-17-3

1-17-12.1

1-17-2.4

1-17-U

1-17-12.2

1-17-14

1-17-13

Keystone
CONSULTANTS, LLC

47

API Wai NO

095

STATE COUNTY PERMfT

12/17/2021



SHR37LHSM

CNX Gas Company LLC

99

PAGE 4 OF 5

SURFACE OWNER LESSOR

Ronald G & Frances LHurst Ronald G. Hurst and Frances L Hurst

Donna J. Griffith and Jacob Paul Griffith

Peggy A. Bumpass

Jock Jeffery Pitts aka Jock J. Pitts and Deborah M. Pitts

Paul Conger and Mary Conger

Jill RoblnThompsonandKeivinthompson

Pamela Fern Friedman

Laura Jean Suddredi

Janet Cliff Pitts

Patricia G, Doty

Philip Wayne Sturm

Michael R. Burk

Carol Elaine Higglns and Everett Higgins aka Everett W. Hlgglns

Dwight Eugene Sturm

Anna Colleen Presley aka Colleen Presley

Sheryl Groves

Lori Hufstedler

Larry O. Schumacher and Kathleen M.Schumadter

James W. Schumacher and Lisa B. Schumacher

Judith Adams f.k.a. Judith Plane Poling and Olfford Adams

lOOB

IGOB

UOA

ChariesMYoungJr&Crystal RYoung

Ronald & Frances Hurst

J»nes R fiTrida Mushlnsky

llOF
James R&Trlda Mushlnsky

112 iLonnle CJameT

PIN

1-17-13.1

Bryan Bumgamerand LJsa D. Bumgarner

Gregory R. Mercer

Denise Gamblli aka Denlse K. Gamblll

Mary Jarre Schumacher

Patricia Ruth Heater, by PGA

Waco Oil and Gas Co. Inc

Betty Lewis and Douglas C. Lewis

Gregory Sellers aka Gregg Sellers and D. lee Sellers

Boda Family Trust, by Trustees

KImberiey Abrechtfka KImberieyGene Pitts

AnnAdele Gosney

Tyler Pitts

Nicholas R. Lucas

Kathryn Stephens

Gloria Atkinson aka Sorla Atklnsortand Charles W.Atkinson

Robert Groves and Carol J. Groves

Matthew Pitts

UsaSchafer

David Eugene Bersebach. bv POA Keith Smith

James Undsey

UndaJ. Franz

Terri Ann Suddreth

Ernest M. Sharp

Thomas Lee Suddreth

Elkhom Minerals II, IXC

Julie Kay Walsh

Deanna L Weese aka Deanna Lynn Weese

Lorraine Estelle Gildenhom

James C. Pierce, Jr. aka James Qlne Pierce

Gary Alan Listoe

Jan B. Crawford

Beverly Collins fka Beverly Rosa fka Beverly Pierce

AMP Fund IILP

Carol Groves

Sandra P. Stevens and Christopher S. Power, as co-trustees of

the Harold H. Power Trust U/A/D July, 29/2004

Raymond Kurt Christopher, as successor trustee of the Thelma
M. Christopher Revocable UvingTrust
Donald Leroy Pierce Jr.

Margaret E. Doak

Robert L Doak and Aline Doak. H/W

DonnaJeanLong

Waco Oil and Gas Co., In&

Norma Long, widow

Ina M. Montgomery, AIF, for Leslie E. Montgomery and Ina M.

Montgomery, H/W

Mildred M. Stevens, widow and aeryl B. Ash, Sr., single

Sam Morton and Carol Norton, H/W, Frank Butler and Molly

Butler, H/W, Edward Mullooly, single

Ralph Thacker and Betty Thacker, H/W, J. Maurice Carlisle and

Mary Ann Carlisle, H/W

KennethR.MasonandJenntferLMason, H/W

InaM. Montgomery, AIF, for Leslie E. Montgomery and InaM.
Montgomery, H/W
Mildred M. Stevens, widow and Cleryl B. Ash, Sr., single

Sam Morton and Carol Horton, H/W, Frank Butlerand Molly

Butler, H/W, Edward Mullooly. single
Ralph Thacker and BettyThacker, H/W, J. Maurice Carilsle and

Mary Ann Carlisle. H/W
Waco Oil and Gas Co., Inc

Kenneth R. Mason and Jennifer L Mason, H/W

Norma T. Long Trust, dated Novembers, 2013

mile M. Shepherd

Allegheny Land and Mineral Company

The Union National Bank asTrustee forTniman L Gore and C.

Burke Morris, u/adtd. 8/25/1966

1-17-24

1-17-24.1

1-20-6.2

1-20-6

1-2-5

Keystone
47

API WELL NO

095
-

CONSULTANTS, LLC
STATE COUNTY PERMIT

12/17/2021



SHR37LHSM

CNX Gas Company LLC
PAGE 5 OF 5

SURFACE OWNER LESSOR PIN

114
Victor Goff Stinespring, Charter 0 Sonya RIckel and Joe Ridrel Jr., W/H 1-2-1

114 Charlotte Bryant and Ervin Bryant. W/H 1-2-12

Garrett 6. Pvfes

Janice Phelps and Harry Phetps. W/H

Robert F. Pratt and Glenna Z. Pratt. H/W

Kenneth E. Pratt and Laura L Pratt. H/W

Janet P. Tlnkham and Elwin 1. Tlnkham, W/H

Allen Pratt and Patricia Pratt. H/W

Jean Cole and Robert L Cole. W/H

Dorothy A. Greenwood and Malcolm Greenwood, W/H

Margaret R. Mead and Richard F. Mead. W/H

MaryJ. Borer and Donald E. Borer. W/H
Kenneth M. Wagner and Mary A. Wagner, H/W

John Paladino

Patty Lou Fox and Harry R. Fox. W/H
Robert D. L Doak

Ida Bower

JackCoffindaffer and Janice Lee Coffindaffer. H/W

EstherOoak

Virginia McBee and Robert McBee, H/W

Karen Y. Meiter and Robert Lvnn Meiter. W/H

Paul Wagnerand Joan Wagner, H/W

Leona Smith and John Smith, W/H

Sylvia Knowleton and Ctee Knowleton, W/H

Ruth M. Hubbard

Ina M.Wagner

Juliana M. Moore

Gtssle Devoll

Martha Moore Hanson and Peter S. Hanson, W/H

VondaWagner

Wayne Kellar and Peggy Kellar, H/w, aka Wayne Kellar and
Margaret H. Kellar, H/W

Catherine Moore

C. H. Wagner and Olive Irene Wagner, H/W

Darryl Pratt

Mary D. Southern

WildaDoak

Beverly Delancsy and Beanor Knight and Stanford Knight, W/K
and James W. Ash and Hazel Ash, H/W, Leila Washbum,

Chartene Smith and George Smith, W/H, and Barbara Thairose

and Harold Thairose, W/H

Theresa Pratt

Sherry Lynn Quay

118 Antero Midstream LLC Cisco Dotson and Lola 6. Dotson. his wife; and IsIahS. Dotson 1-2-6

119

Antero Midstream LLC Arlington Dotson andZoe Dotson, H/W 1-4-1

119 MellssaASheoard 1-4-14

119 James EShepard II 1-4-lS

119 Michael Shepard 1-4-10

1248 iMIchael Sheoard McKendry Dotson and Mattle Dotson, H/W 1-4-10

Arlington Dotson and Zoe Dotson. H/W

1256 James EShepard II James E Shepherd 11 1-4-12

12SC Michael Shepard Michael Shepherd and Diane E. Shepherd H/W 1-4-13

126
West Virginia Department af

Transportation, Division of Highways

WestVirgira'a Department of Transportation, Division of

Highways

Unknown

Keystone
CONSULTANTS, LLC

47

API WELL NO

095 - OZlUl

STATE COUNTY PERMIT

12/17/2021



TH: 3,505'LATITUDE 39° 22 30"

BH: 1,850'

mfP

LATITUDE 39° 20' 00

SHR37LHSM

CNX Gas Company LLC
0120014

C5,'\ PIN

OOB42
mi.

!-SHR37U1
009S6

^ (C'l'-

AZ 24g'44 4502000 2,129' ±-0I0»

00992

SHR37LHSM
LANDING POINT

oraio

00679

01669

ARW3LD

03559 02359

01557

01496NOTES ON SURVEY 03829

1, COORDINATES SYSTEM IS LTIV, NAD 83 DATUM,
ZONE 17, U.S. FOOT AND WELL COORDINATES
ESTABUSHED USING SURVEY GRADE GPS

0H95 11070;

2. SURFACEAAIOROYALTYOWNERINFORMATtONAND
THEIR BOUNDARIES SHOWN HEREONWERE
PLOTTED FROM DEEDS AWVOR TAX PARCEL
MAPS PROVtOED BY CLIENT AND FIELD LOCATIONS. 04i60-

3. THISPUTOOESNOTREPRESENTABOUNDARY
SURVEY OF THE PARCELS SHOWN HEREON,

02356
*04161

A7 IBI-OOW
^ii26r±

4. THERE IS AN EXISTING HOUSE AND BUILDINQS WITHIN

625 FEET OF PROPOSED WELL

5. THERE ARE WATER WELLS OR DEVELOPED
SPRINGS WITHIN 250 FEET OF PROPOSED WELL

6. NO PERENNIAL STREAMS. LAKES, PONDS,
RESERVOIRS OR WETLANDS WITHIN 100 FEET OF
THE LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE. 02964

T. NO NATURALLY PRCffiUCING TROUT STREAM WITHIN
300 FEET OF LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE

04124

LEGEND
Active Location

lucjn

4'^
00052

Aticncnnes V.

Pprmit Issue'

0:200^^"
Lease Numoef

SHR37L}1SM
BOTTOM HOLE

Proposed Cos Weli

Locoted Coraer. as noted

^ounl)! Line

-Sufloce Trod Lines

-Re'ereoce Line

aleose Boundor)!

-Creek or Droin

'•—VW County Route

—L' — WV stole Route

See Page 2 For Surface
Owners and Lessors

I  (-^ ) Denotes Location of Well on United States Topographic Maps

Keystone
CONSULTANTS, LLC

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that this plat is
correct to the best of my knowledge and belief
and shows all the information required by low and
the regulations issued and prescribed by the
Department of Environmental Protection.

LL6

L L. S. 687

FILE NO:
DRAWING NO:

SCALE: r = 2000'

MINIMUM DEGREEE OF ACCURACY:

1:2500

PROVEN SOURCE OF ELEVATION:

SG-GPS (OPUS)

STA

DEPARTMENT

0!

INIA

L PROTECTION

'N

No. 687

STATE OF I

SEAL

DATE: November 03 20 21

OPERATORS WELL NO: SHR37LHSM

API WELL NO

47 095 - CZ7L1

STATE COUNTY PERMIT

WELL TYPE: □ OIL Kl GAS □ LIQUID INJECTION □ WASTE DISPOSAL
(IF GAS) PRODUCTION: □STORAGE □ DEEP ^SHALLOW

LOCATION ELEVATION: 828' WATERSHED: Headwaters Middle Island Creek QUADRANGLE: West Union, WV 7.5'
DISTRICT: Centerville COUNTY: Tyler
SURFACE OWNER: CNX Gas Company LLC ACREAGE: 18 ±

LEASE NO: 269278000 ACREAGE: 720.525 ±ROYALTY OWNER: Eleanor V. & Dean A. Eamheart, et al.
PROPOSED WORK: □ DRILL □ CONVERT □ DRILL DEEPER Kl FRACTURE OR STIMULATE DPLUG OFF OLD FORMATION
□ PERFORATE NEW FORMATION □ OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)
□ PLUG AND ABANDON □ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG TARGET FORMATION: Marcellus ESTIMATED DEPTH: TVD: 6,302'

WELL OPERATORi

ADDRESS:

CNX Gas Company LLC

1000 Consol Energy Drive
DESIGNATED AGENT: Anthony Kendziora
ADDRESS: 1000 Consol Energy Drive

Canonsburg, PA 15317 Canonsburg. PA 15317

12/17/2021



SHR37LHSM

CNX Gas Company LLC
PAGE 2 OF 5

LESSOR PIN

Oeasor V. Eamhean arsd Dean A. Earnheart. her husband 1-17-S

CleiiaBelce. widow

Uiellal. McConneil. widow

Annns Godwin, widow
NancvP. McQalnandRalDhE. UcCialn. wife and husband

Georaia P. Snvder. divorced

RraHle Pipes and finlrlin Pioes. Ms wife

PurslePioesand NormaJ. Pioes. husband and wife

Dorethv Belie Weiisand Bvron Wells, her husband

WanflaWeeiiley, widow

Mvm.sMnrs.m and David Moraan. her husband

Eleanor V. Earnheart and Dean A. Earnheart. her husband

Clella Bolce. widow

lueiiai. Mfonnell, widow

Affnrs Godwin, widow

Nwwv P. and oaioh E. McClaln. wife and husband

Georaia P. Snvder, divorced

Bradle Pipes and Gddie Pipes, his wife

Pursie Pipes and Nerma J. Pipes, husband and wife

Dofothv Bella Watts and Byron Weils, her husband

WandaWeeidev. widow

Mvma Moraan and David Marian, her husband

Reva D. Rowland, oka Reva Rowland and Ronald Rovce Rowland

3A

WestVirginia Division of Natural Resources West Virginia Division of Natural Resources Mddle

island

Creek

4A
James R Sr. &James R Jr. Underwood & Mattie Dotson Flint 1-17-IZl

Mtzie Johnson

Arls Hope Jack Parker, AlFforColenC Jack

Unda K. Briihl, aka Unda Briiht

Viola U Trenton, aka. ViolaTrenton

ludy Schliiaoe and KIdttiasSchiilace, W/H
Wllllain fhrtsinpherTaylor and CvnthlaTavior. K/W
Marvless Havmond and Flovd Havmond. W/H

GavlaA. Beech, fke, GavlaA.HIckman

Helen Louise Hidiinan.a/k/a Helen L Hickman, fka Helen

Louise leasure, by her AIF. Frances Louise Bunnet. aka Frances
L Burner

Rubv Newion

Chervl L Tadsen, fka Chervl LGill and Jantes F. Tadsen. W/H

Barbara J. Davis, aka Barbara Dads

Cindy A.Gil, tki Cynthia Ann Gil
David M. GUI. aka David Mchaei Gill and Catherine J.Glii, aka

Cathv6ili.H/W

Teity R. Wbshbum. akaTerry Washbum and Joy 0. Mshbum,
H/W

lean Kuchenbecker, aka, Nellie Jean Kuchenbecker, fka Nellie

Ie»i Hickman and Willam Kuchenbecker. W/H

lames Albert Tavlor

ludv Webb. fka. Judv Newbrouih

rierlith H.Davis

IJtKia L Catorta. fka Unda L Sellers

B. Pauline Murohv. fka 3. Pauline Moore

Denver Hickman

Delmas Hickman

Donna D. Hart

Howard W. Smith, aka Bill Snath

Amanda L Davis

Connie Sue Maiwell and Mchaei Mavne Maxwell. W/H

Alex &aiiSnath, aka Alex C Smith and Bobbie Smith, K/W

ErlcScptl Smith

WililamGene Stone

Emerson C. Devis. II

Theodore K. Davis and iili tJavls. H/W

Michael P. Davis

MMhaJlllHollidav

lull Edith Germany

KImberlvWilcoxand Danny MIcox.W/H

Matthew Storm

Shirley L Lirbanowla, akaShlriey L Quinn, fka, Shirley L
Hickman and John Qulnn,W/K

Oeanna Zirkelbaeh, fka Deanna SlamperandTomtity Zirkelbach

W/H

RertaldSessler

Keystone
CONSULTANTS, LLC

^1204

SHR37LHSM

00492

eM?67

1" = 2000'

Well References

IRON PIN

IRON PIN

N27-58"05"W \
A

A \N3r42'14"E
V.A  X_473-

1" = 1000'

SHR 37 WELL PAD

SHR37NHSW
O

SHR37MHSM

O
SHR370HSM

SHR37PHSM
O

O  SHR370HSM
^  O

SHR37KHSMq ^HR37RHSM
a

SHR37LHSMQ

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that this plot is
correct to the best of my knowledge and belief
and shows all the information required by law and
the regulations issued and prescribed by the
Department of Environmental Protection.

LL^

L L. S. 687

SURFACE HOLE LOCATION (SHL)

UTM17NAD 83

4356009.709

513291.369

NAD S3. WV NORTH

313692.958

1587975.574

LAT/LON DATUM NAD 83

LAT:39*2ri2.35r

LON; B0*50'44.645'

LANDING POINT

UTM17NAD 83

N: 4355510.613

6; 512631.337

NAD 63. WV NORTH

N; 312091.987

E; 1585782.273

LAT/LON DATUM NAD 83

LAT: 39'20'56.203*

LON: 80*5ri2.258*

BOnOM HOLE LOCATION (BHL)

UTM 17NAD63

4352285.393

513802.497

NAD 83. WV NORTH

N: 301443.519

E: 1589448.841

LAT/LON DATUM NAD 83

LAT;39*19'11.509*

LON: 80*5(y23.565*

SEAL

FILE NO:
DRAWING NO:

SCALE: r= 1000'

MINIMUM DEGREE OF ACCURACY:

1:2500

PROVEN SOURCE OF ELEVATION:

NGS CORS Station

STA

DEPARTMENT

0

5?'SENPt«Y

INIA

L PROTECTION

ON

DATE: November 03 20 21

OPERATORS WELL NO: SHR37LHSM

47

API WELL NO

095

STATE COUNTY

- oncpl

PERMIT

WELL TYPE: □ OIL K GAS □ LIQUID INJECTION □ WASTE DISPOSAL
(IF GAS) PRODUCTION: □ STORAGE □ DEEP IE! SHALLOW

LOCATION ELEVATION: 828' WATERSHED: Headwaters Middle Island Creek
DISTRICT: Centervllle COUNTY: Tyle

QUADRANGLE: West Union. WV 7.5'
r

SURFACE OWNER:

ROYALTY OWNER:

CNX Gas Company LLC
Eleanor V. & Dean A. Earnheart, et al. LEASE NO: 269278000

ACREAGE:

ACREAGE:

18±

720.525 ±
PROPOSED WORK: S DRILL □ CONVERT □ DRILL DEEPER El FRACTURE OR STIMULATE □ PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION
□ PERFORATE NEW FORMATION □ OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)
□ PLUG AND ABANDON □ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG TARGET FORMATION: Marcellus ESTIMATED DEPTH: TVD: 6,302'

WELL OPERATOR:.

ADDRESS:

CNX Gas Company LLC

1000 Consol Energy Drive
DESIGNATED AGENT:.

ADDRESS:

Anthony Kendziora

1000 Consol Energy Drive
Canonsburg, PA 15317 Canonsburg, PA 15317

12/17/2021



SHR37LHSM

CNX Gas Company LLC
PAGE 3 OF 5

SURFACE OWNER LESSOR PIN

4B KImberiv RIdeeway Nathan Josephs 1-17-3

Mattle Dotson Flint

Aris Hope Jack Parker. AIF for ColenC Jack

4E KImberlyRldKewav Nathan Joseohs 1-17-3

SA
James R Sr. & James R Jr. Underwood &

MItzle Johnson

Sarah E. E>oak, Austin Doak, and Myrtle E. Doak, H/W, Dorsey

Doak and Sarah E. Doak, HAV, Oliver A. Ooak, Klrby D. Doak, Ida
Lemasters and Elzy Lemasters, W/H, Myrtle White and Jasper

White, W/H

1-17-12.1

Tribune Resources Minerais, LLC, fka Ascent Resources

Marcelius Minerals, LLC

SB Andrew E Smith

Sarah E. Doak, Austin Doak, and Myrtle E. Doak, H/W, Dorsey

Doak and Sarah E. Doak, H/W, Oliver A. Doak, Klrby D. Doak, Ida

Lemasters and Elzy Lemasters, W/H, Myrtle White and Jasper

White, W/H

1-17-2.4

SB CNG Transmission Corooration 1-17-12

James R Sr, & James R Jr. Underwood &

Mitzle Johnson

Tribune Resources Minerals, LLC, fka Ascent Resources

Marcelius Minerals, LLC

1-17-12.2

7 Anita K Elkins & Mark B Gooch BRCAppaladiian Minerals i LLC 1-17-14

Norma Lonjt. widow

J&N Manaeement Enterprises. LLC

94 GeoreeWAsh Donna J. Griffith and Jacob Paul Griffith 1-17-13

Peefzv A. Sumpass

Laura Jean Suddreth

Michael R. Burk

Janet Cliff Pitts

Paul Conner and MaryConKer

Debbie Hiiemanand Mark A. Hlleman

Jeffrey A. James and Maria J. James

Wliilam Patrick James and DIanne James

Pamela Fem Friedman

Dwleht Eugene Sturm

Anna Colleen Presley aka Colleen Presley

Patricia G. Doty

Philip Wayne Sturm

UsaSchafer

Carol Elaine Higglns and Everett Higglns aka Everett W. Hlg^ns

Michael James and Vicky L James

Doris J. Bee and Livingstones. Bee

Jill Robin Thompson and Kelvinlhompson

Jock Jeffrey Pitts aka Jock J. Pitts and Deborah M. Pitts

David Eugene Bersebach

Judith Adams fka Judith Diane Poling and Clifford Adams

Denise Gamblll aka Denis K. Gamblll

Gregory R. Mercer

James W. Schumacher and Lisa B. Schumacher

Larry 0. Schumacherand Kathleen M. Schumacher

Lori Hufstedler

Mary Jane Schumacher

Bryan Bumgamer and Lisa D. Bumgamer

Patricia RuUi Heater, By Paul Eugene Heater, Jr. POA

Sheryi Groves

Waco Oil and Gas Co., Inc

Gregory Sellers aka Greg Sellers and D. Lee Seller

James LIndsey

Betty Lewis and Douglas C. Lewis

Robert Groves and Carol J. Groves

AnnAdel Gosnev

Klmberiev Abrechtfka KImberiv Gene Pitts

C Gloria Atkinson aka Gloria Atkinson and Charles W. Atkinson

MatthewPltts

Boda Family Trust, by Margaret E. Boda,Co'Trustee by Wanda L.

Boda, POA and Wand L Boda Co-Trustee

Kathryn Stephens

Nicholas R. Lucas

Tvler Pitts

Linda J. Franz

Terri Ann Suddreth

Ernest M. Sharp

Thomas Lee Suddreth

Michael Allan McGlasson

Carol Groves

AMP Fund II, IP

DeannaL Weese

Gary Alan Ustoe

Lorraine E. Glldenhom

James C Pierce, Jr.

Jan B. Crawford

Julie K. Walsh

Don Leroy Pierce

Kathleen McCluskey

ChrlstopherScott Power

BeveriyJ. Collins

Sandra Gall Stevens, nee Power

Harold Hunt PowerTrustU/A/D7/29/2004

Antero Minerals, LLC

Keystone
CONSULTANTS, LLC

47

API WELL NO

095

STATE COUNTY

-

PERMIT
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SHR37LHSM

CNX Gas Company LLC
PAGE 4 OF 5

SURFACE OWNER LESSOR PIN

99 Ronald G & Frances L Hurst Ronald G. Hurst and Frances L Hurst M7-13.1

Donna J. Griffith and Jacob Paul Griffith

PeturvA. Bumoass

Jock Jefferv Pitts aka Jock J. Pitts and Deborah M. Pitts

Paul Conner and Marv Conser

Jill Robin Thomoson and Kelvin Thompson

Pamela Fem Friedman

Laura Jean Suddreth

JanetCliff Pitts

Patricia G. Dotv

Philip Wayne Sturm

Michael R. Burk

Carol Elaine Hiseinsand Everett Hifotins aka Everett W. HiRRins

Dwieht Euftene Sturm

Anna Colleen Presley aka Colleen Presley

Sheryl Groves

Lori Hufstedler

Larry 0. Schumacher and Kathleen M. Schumacher

James W. Schumacher and Lisa B. Schumacher

Bryan Bumnamer and Lisa D. BumRarner

Judith Adams f.k.a. Judith Diane PolinR and Clifford Adams

GreRory R. Mercer

Denise Gambill aka Denise K. Gambill

Mary Jane Schumacher

Patricia Ruth Heater, by PDA

Waco Oil and Gas Co. Inc.

Betty Lewis and DouRlas C Lewis

GreRory Sellers aka GreRR Sellers and D. Lee Sellers

Boda Family Trust, by Trustees

Kimberiey Abrechtfka KimberieyGene Pitts

AnnAdele Gosney

Tyler Pitts

NIchoias R. Lucas

KathrynStephens

Gloria Atkinson aka Gloria Atkinson and Charles W. Atkinson

Robert Groves and Carol J. Graves

Matthew Pitts

Lisa Schafer

David EuRene Bersebach, bv POA Keith Smith

James Undsey

Linda J. Franz

Tern Ann Suddreth

EmestM. Sharp

Thomas Lee Suddreth

Elkhom Minerals II, LLC

Julie Kay Walsh

Deanna L Weese aka Deanna Lynn Weese

Lorraine Estelle Gildenhom

James C. Pierce, Jr. aka James Cline Pierce

Gary Alan Ustoe

Jan B. Crawford

Beverly Collins fka Beverly Rosa fka Beverly Pierce

AMP Fund IIU'

Carol Groves

Sandra P. Stevens and Christophers. Power, as co-trustees of

the Harold H. PowerTrust U/A/DJuly, 29/2004

Raymond Kurt Christopher, as successor trustee of theThelma

M. Christopher Revocable UvinRTrust

Donald Leroy Pierce Jr.

1008 ChartesMYounKJr&Crysta! RYounc MarRaret E. Doak 1-17-24

lOOB Ronald & Frances Hurst Robert L Doak and Aline Doak, H/W 1-17-24.1

Donna JeanLonR

Waco Oil and Gas Co., Inc

Norma LonR, widow

HOA
James R&TridaMushinsky Ina M. Montgomery, AIF, for Leslie E. Montgomery and Ina M.

MontRomery, H/W

1-20-6.2

Mildred M. Stevens, widow and Cleryl B. Ash, Sr., single

Sam Horton and Carol Horton, H/W, Frank Butler and Molly

Butler, H/W, Edward Mulloolv, single

Ralph Thacker and BeCtyThacker, H/W,J. Maurice Carlisle and

Mary Ann Carlisle, H/W

Kenneth R. Mason andJenniferL Mason, H/W

llOF
James R & Trida Mushinsky Ina M. Montgomery, AIF, for Leslie E. Montgomery and Ina M.

MontRomery, H/W

1-20-6

Mildred M. Stevens, widow and Cleryl B. Ash, Sr., single

Sam Horton and Carol Horton, H/W, Frank Butler and Molly

Butler, H/W, Edward Mullooly, sinRle

Ralph Thacker and BettyThadcer, H/W,J. Maurice Carlisle and

Mary Ann Carlisle, H/W

Waco Oil and Gas Co., Inc

Kenneth R, Mason andJenniferL Mason. H/W

NormaT, LongTrust, dated Novembers, 2013

112 Lonnle CJames Ullle M. Shepherd 1-2-5

Allegheny land and Mineral Company

The Union National Bank as Trustee forTruman E, Gore and C.

Burke Morris, u/a dtd, 8/25/1966

API WELL NO

Keystone
CONSULTANTS, LLC

47 - 095 -

STATE COUNTY PERMIT

12/17/2021



SHR37LHSM

CNX Gas Company LLC
PAGE 5 OF 5

SURFACE OWNER LESSOR PIN

114
Victor GoffStinespring, Charter 0

StinespririR

Sonya Rickel and Joe Rickei Jr., W/H 1-2-1

114 VictorStinesprinRetux Charlotte Bryant and Etvin Bryant, W/H 1-2-1.2

Garrett G. Pyles

Janice Phelps and Harry Phelos, W/H

Robert F. Pratt and Gienna Z. Pratt, H/W

Kenneth E. Pratt and Laura L. Pratt, H/W

Janet P. Tinkham and Elwin 1. Tinkham, W/H

Alien Pratt and Patricia Pratt, H/W

Jean Cole and Robert L Cole, W/H

Dorothy A. Greenwood and Malcolm Greenwood, W/H

Margaret R. Mead and Richard F. Mead, W/H

MaryJ. Borerand Donald E. Borer, W/H
Kenneth M. Wagner and Mary A Wagner, H/W

John Paladino

Patty Lou Fox and Harry R. Fox. W/H

Robert 0. L Doak

Ida Bower

Jack Coffindaffer and Janice Lee Coffindaffer. H/W

Esther Doak

Virginia M^ee and Robert McBee, H/W

Karen Y. Meiter and Robert Lvnn Meiter, W/H

Paul Wagner and Joan Wagner, H/W

Leona Smith and John Smith, W/H

Sylvia Knowleton and Clee Knowleton, W/H

Ruth M. Kubbard

Ina M.Wagner

Juliana M. Moore

Gussie Devoll

Martha Moore Hanson and PeterS. Hanson, W/H

VondaWagner

Wayne Kellarand Peggy Kellar, H/w, aka Wayne Kellarand

Margaret H. Kellar, H/W

Catherine Moore

C. H. Wagner and Olive Irene Wagner, H/W

Darryl Pratt

Mary D. Southern

Wilda Doak

Beverly Delancey and Eleanor Knight and Stanford Knl^t, W/H
andJames W. Ash and Hazel Ash, H/W, Leila Washbum,

Chariene Smith and George Smith, W/H, and Barbara Thalrose

and Harold Thalrose. W/H

Theresa Pratt

Sherry Lynn Quay

118 Arrtero Midstream LLC Cisco Dotson and Lola B. Dotson, his wife; and Isiah S. Dotson 1-2-6

AnterD Midstream LLC Arlington Dotson and Zoe Dotson, H/W 1-4-1

119

119 MeifssaAShepard 1-4-1.4

119 James EShepard II 1-4-1.S

119 Michael Shepard 1-4-10

124B iMIchae! Shepard McKendry Dotson and Mattle Dotson, H/W 1-4-10

Arlington Dotson and Zoe Dotson, H/W

1256 James EShepard II James E Shepherd II 1-4-1.2

125C Michael Shepard Michael Shepherd and Diane E Shepherd H/W 1-4-1.3

126
West Virginia Department of

Transportation, Division of Highways

West Virginia Department of Transportation, Division of

Highways

Unknown

Keystone
CONSULTANTS, LLC

47

API WELL NO

095 -

STATE COUNTY PERMIT
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4709502769
WW-6A1 Operator's Well No. SHR37LHSM
(5/13)

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER WEST VIRGINIA CODE

Chapter 22, Article 6A, Section 5(a)(5)

IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Under the oath required to make the verification on page 1 of this Notice and Application, I
depose and say that I am the person who signed the Notice and Application for the Applicant, and that -

(1) the tract of land is the same tract described in this Application, partly or wholly depicted in the
accompanying plat, and described in the Construction and Reclamation Plan;

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing contract(s) by which the
Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas are as follows:

Lease Name or

Number Grantor, Lessor, etc. Grantee, Lessee, etc. Royalty Book/Page

See attached

Acknowledgement of Possible Permitting/Approval
In Addition to the Oilice of Oil and Gas

The permit applicant for the proposed well work addressed in this application hereby acknowledges the
possibility of the need for permits and/or approvals from local, state, or federal entities in addition to the DEP,
Office of Oil and Gas, including but not limited to the following:

• WV Division of Water and Waste Management Offic^ofoi'l^'d Gas
• WV Division ofNatural Resources WV Division of Highways

•  U.S. Army Corps of Engineers NOV 15,2021
•  U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service

•  County Floodplain Coordinator Env^nment^ Prot^tion

The applicant fuHher acknowledges that any Office of Oil and Gas permit in no way overrides, replaces, or
nullifies the need for other permits/approvals that may be necessary and further affirms that all needed
permits/approvals should be acquired from the appropriate authority before the affected activity is initiated.

Well Operator: QNX GAS COMPANY LLC

By- Sarah Weigand
frs: Manager Upstream Permitting

Page 1 of

12/17/2021
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Attachment - Form WW-6A-1 for 5HR37U1SM

1

.  iTaMMiDft TttleODinton
Grantor. Lessor, etc Grantee. Lessee, etc Royalty Book/P»ie

ireeiiD
p»fi«! OlSil

1 W7-S 269278000 Eleanor V. Eamhcait and Dean A. Eamhcart, her hutlrand Sefco Enterprises, tnc Not less than 1A 267A4

1 Oella Boice, widow Sefco Enterprises, Inc Not less than 1A 267A6

Luella 1. McCormell, widow Sefco Errterpriscs, tnc Not less than lA 267/78

"

Aines Godwin, widow Sefco Enterprises. Inc Not less than 1A 267/80

Nancy P. McOxin and Ralph E. McClain, wife and husband Sefco Enterprises, tnc Not less than 1A 267A2

1 Geortia P. Snydcr, divorced Sefco Enterprises, Inc Not lets than 1/8 267/84

I Bndie Pipes and Goldie Pipes, his wife Sefco Enterprises, Inc Not less tlian 1/8 267/86

Puisie Pipes and Norma J. Pipes, husband and wife Sefco Enterprises, Inc Not lass than 1/8 267/88

Dorothy Belie Wells and Byron Wells, her husband Sefco Enterprises, Inc Not less than 1/8 267/90

Wanda Weekley, widow Sefco Enterprises, Inc Not less than 1/8 267/561

Myma Mocian and David Motian, her husband Sefco Enterprises, Inc Not less than lA 267/640

Sefco Enterprises, Inc. Eastern American Energy Corporation Assignment 285/650

Eastern Americsn Energy Corporation Seneca-Upshur Petroleum, Inc. Assignment 354/757

Seneca-Upshur Petroleum, Inc. Seneca-Upshur Petroleum, LLC Assignment 381/S40

Seneca-Upshur Petroleum, LLC Antero Resources Appalachian Corporation Assignment 402/132

Antero Resources Appalachian Corporation Antero Resources Corporation Name Change WVSOS

Antero Resources Corporation CNX Gas company, LLC & Noble Energy Inc Assignment 425/701

427/564

Noble Energy, inc. CNX Gas Company, LLC Assignment 550/273

TnctlD
T«)(M»D« TItteODlnloo

Grantor. Lessor, etc Grantee. Lessee, etc Royalty b/D

Pirctl QIS#

2 M7-6 266300000 Eleaner V. Eamheart and Dean A. Eamheart, her husband Sefco Enterprises, Inc. NM less than lA 267A4

delta Boice, widow Sefco Enterprises, Inc. Not less than 1A 267/76

Luella 1. McConneil, widow Sefco Enterprises, Inc Not less than 1/8 267A8

Agnes Godwiit, widow Sefco Enterprises, Inc Not less than lA 267/80

Nancy P. McOain and Ralph E. McOaln, wife and husband Sefco Enterprises, Inc Not less than 1/8 267A2

Georgia P. Snydcr, divorced Sefco Enterprises, Inc Not less than lA 267/84

Bradie Pipes and Goidie Pipes, his wife Sefco Enterprises, Inc Not less than 1/8 267A6

Puisie Pipes and Norma J. Pipes, husband and wife Sefco Enterprises, Inc Not less than lA 267/88

Dorothy Belle Wells and Byron Wclb, her husband Sefco Enterprises, tnc Not less titan lA 267/90

Wanda Weekley, widow Sefco Enterprises, Inc Not lets tlian 1/8 267/581

Myma Morgan and David Morgan, her husband Sefco Enterprises, Inc Not less tlian 1/8 267/640

1 Sefco Enterprises, Inc. Eastern American Energy Corporation Assignment 285/650

i Eastern American Energy Corporation Seneca-Upshur Petroleum, Inc Assignment 354/757

1 Seneca-Upshur Petroleum, tnc Seneca-Upshur Petroleum, LLC Assignment 381/540

Seneca-Upshur Petroleum, LLC Antero Resources AppalaAian Corporation Assignment 402/132

Antero Resources Appalachian Corporation Antero Resources Corporation Name Change WV50S

Antero Resources Corporation CNX Gas Company, LLC & Noble Energy Inc. Assignment 425/701
427Ae4

Noble Energy, Inc CNX Gas Company, LLC Assignment 550/273

i Reva D. Rowland, a/k/a Reva Rowland and Ronald Royce Rowland CNX Gas Company, LLC Not less than 1/8 661/312

Tract 10
T»*M«dR Title Oolnlon

Gr#ntor. Lessor, etc Grantee. Lessee, etc Bock/Pege
P«rcel also

3A Middle

Itland Craek

N/A West Virginia Division of Natural Resources Antero Resources Corporation Not lest than 1/8 553/295

Antero Resources Corporation CNX Gas Company, LLC Affidavit of Agreement 624/332

1

Tract ID
Tex Meo & Title Oolnlon

Grenter. Lesser, etc Grantee, lessee, etc Royalty
Parcel QISB

POOk/PMO

4A M7-U.1 266308000 Mattie Dotson Flint J8U Enterprises, Inc Not lets than lA 259/283

Alls Hope Jack Parfier, AIF for Colen C Jack J8J Enterprises, Inc Not less than lA 259/281

J8J Enterprises, Inc. Eastern American Energy Corp. Assignment 282A96

1 Eastern American Energy Corp. Seneca-Upshur Petroleum, Inc Assignment 354/757

1 Seneca-Upshur Petroleum, Inc Seneca-Upshur Petroleum, LLC Assignment 381/540

1 Seneca-Upshur Petroleum, LLC Antero Resources AppalaAian Corp. Assignment 402/132

1 Antero Resources Appalachian Corp. CNX Gas Company, LLC and Noble Energy, Inc Assignment 433/7

i Noble Energy, Inc CNX Gas Company, LLC Assignment 550/273

1

IJnda K. BrVd, aA/a, Linda Bright Noble Etwigy, Inc Not len tlian lA 513/226

Viola M. Trenton, a/k/a, Viola Trenton Noble Energy, Inc Not lest than lA 513/228

Judy Schillace and Nicfiolas Schillace, wA Noble Energy, Inc Not lets than lA 513/224

WHIIam Christopher Taylor and Cynthia Taylor, h/w Noiile Energy, Inc Not less than lA 513/214

Maryless Haymondand Floyd Haymond, wfli Noble Energy, Inc Not less tlian lA 508/655

1 Gayla A. Beedi, f/k/a, Gayla A. Hicfcman Noble Energy, Inc Not less than lA 526/547

Helen Louisa Hickman, a/k/a Helen L Hickman, f/k/a Helen Louisa

laasute, by her AIF, Frances Louisa Bunner, a/k/a Francas L Bunnar

Noble Erwigy, liK. Not less than 1/8 520/433

Ruby Newton Noble Energy, Inc. Not less than 1/8 526/604

Cheryl L Tadsen, f/k/a Cheryl L Gill and James F. Tadsert, wA Noble Energy, Inc Not less than 1/8 526/600

Barirara J. Davis, a/k/a Barbara Davis Noble Energy, Inc. Not less than 1/8 520/384

Cindy A. GRI, a/k/a Cynthia Ann Gill Noble Energy, Inc. Not less than 1/8 520/356

David M. Gill, a/k/a David Michael Gill and atherine J. Gill, a/k/a Cathy
Gill, h/w

Noble Energy, Inc. Not lets than 1/8 520/358

Terry R. WaAbum, a/k/a Terry Washbum and Joy D. Wa Ahum, h/w Noble Energy, Inc. Not lets than 1/8 520/386

Jean KuAenbecker, a/k/a, Nellie Jean Xuchenbecker, f/k/a Nellie Jean

KiAmtn and William KuAenbecker, wA

Noble Energy, Inc. Not less than 1/8 526/614

Noble Energy, tnc CNX Gas Company, LLC Assignment 542/134

Noble Energy, tnc CNX Gas Company, LLC Assignment 542/147

James Albert Tayli>r CNX Gas Company, UC Not less than lA 595/29

Judy Webb, f/k/a, Judy Newbrough CNX Gas Company, IXC Not less than 1/8 585/339

CledlAH. Davis CNX Gas Company, IXC Not less than 1/8 589/140

Linda L Catena, f/k/a Unda L Sellers CNX Gas Company, UC Not less than 1A 590/102

B. Pauline Murphy, f/k/a B. Pauline Moore CNX Gas Company, IXC Not less than 1A 669/206

Denver KIAman CNX Gas Company, IXC Not less than 1A 3A2
1 Oclmai Hicbiian CNX Gas Company, UC Not less than lA 671/781

1 1 Donna D. Kiit CNX Gas Company, UC Not lets than 1A 12/231

1 Howard W. Smith, aA/a Bill Smith CNX Gas Company, UC Not lest than 1A 14/609
! Amanda L Daeis CNX Gas Company, UC Not less tfianlA 12/236
Connie Sue Maxwell and Michael Mavne Maxwell. wA CNX Gas Company, UC Not less than 1A 17/169

pof 1
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1  lAlexCntf Smith, ■/!■/• Alex CSmltb and Bobbie Scnfthih/w CNX Gas company, UC Not less than 1/8 20/273

i Eric Scott Smith CNX Gas company, LLC Not less than 1/8 20/268

1 wntiam Gene StoiM CNX Gas Company, LLC Not less than 1/S 31/270

EraenonCDavli,!! CNX Gas Company, LLC Not less than 1/8 82/475
1 Theodora K. Davit and Jill Davit, hA» CNX Gas Company, UC Not less than 1/8 85/574
j Michael P. Davit CNX Gas Company, UC Not lets than 1/8 98/395
1 Martha iillKoillday CNX Gas Company, UC Not lea than 1/8 95/323

lull Edith Germany CNX Gas Company, UC Not lea than 1/8 108/584
1 KImberly WHcox and Danny WIlcox, w/h CNX Gas Company, UC Not lea than 1/8 108/574

Matthew Storm CNX Gas Company, UC Not lea than 1/8 121/192

Shirley L Urbanowla, a/k/a Shirley I. Quinn, f/k/a, Shirley L KIcktnan
and John Ouinn, w/h

CNX Gas Company, UC Not lea than 1/8 108/579

Deanna Ztrkelbach, f/k/a Deanna Stamper and Tommy ZIrkelbach, w/h CNX Gas Company, UC Not less than 1/8 121/458

Ronald Settler CNX Gas Company, UC Not lea than 1/8 121/454

TmctIO
Tax MaoA Title Oetnten

Grantor. Lessor, etc Grantee. Lessee, etc Rowltv Book/Ppge
Parcel QlSff

4B 1-17-3 2663OS0OO Nathan Jotepht Central Development Company Not lea than 1/8 61/344
Central Development Company Carnegie Natural Gas Company Auignment Unrecorded

1 Cametie Natural Gat Company Murvin Oil Company Assignment 304/368
i Murvin Oil Company Murvin ft Meier Oil Company Assignment 318/233
! Murvin ft Meier Oil Company CNX Gas Company, UC Assignment 83/344

Mattle Dolton Flint JftJ Enterprises, Inc Not lea than 1/8 259/283
Arit Hope Jack Parker, AIF for Colen C Jack J&l Enterprises, Inc Not lea than 1/8 259/281
J&J Enterprises, Inc Eastern American Energy Corp. Assignment 282/296
Eastern American Enetxy Corp. Seneca-Upshur Petroleum, Inc. Auignment 3S4/7S7
Seneca-Upshur Petroleum, Inc. Seneca-Upshur Petroleum, LLC Assignment 381/540
Seneca-Upshur Petroleum, LLC Antero Resources Appalachian Corp. Assignment 402/132
Antero Resources Appalachian Corp. CNX Gas Company, LLC and Noble Energy, Inc. Assignment 433/7
Noble Enenv, Inc. CNX Gas Company, LLC Assignment 550/273

Tract 10
Tax Man & Title Oolnlon

Grantor, Lessor, etc Grantee, Lessee, etc Book/Page
Parcel QIS#

4E 1-17-3 26630SOOO Nathan Josephs Central Development Company Not lea than 1/8 61/344
Central Development Company Carnegie Natural Gas Company Assignment Unrecorded

Carnegie Natural Gas Company Murvin Oil Company Assignment 304/368
Murvin Oil Company Murvin ft Meier Oil Company Assignment 318/233
Murvin & Meier Oil Company CNX Gas Company, LLC Assignment 83/344

1

TfflflIP
Tax Mao & Title OolRlen

Grantor. Lessor, etc Grantee, Lessee, etc Book/Pme
parcel QIS#

SA 1-17-12.1 2719n000 Sarah E. Doak, Austin Desk, and Myrtle E. Doak, h/w, Dorsey Doak and
Sarah E. Doak, h/w, Ollvar A. Doak, KIriry D. Doak, Ida Lemattersand Ehy
Lematters, w/h. Myrtle White and Jatper White, w/h

Hope Natural Gas Company Not lea than 1/8 73/138

Hope Natural Gas Company Consolidated Gas Supply Corporation Assignment 169/26
consolidated Gas Supply Corporation Consolidated Gas Transmission Corporation Assignment 249/287
consolidated Gas Transmission Corporation
CNG Transmission Corporation Mike Ross, Inc. Assignment 326/34
Mike Ross, Inc. Antero Resources Corporation Assignment 643/153
Mike Ross, Inc. Antero Resources Corporation Extension 20/291
Antero Resources Corporation CNX Gas Company, LLC Assignment 23/398

1

'Tribune Reteurcxa Mlnarab, LLC, f/k/a Aicent Recources Marcellus
! MInerali, UC

CNX Gas Company, UC Fee 655/515

1

Tract ID
Tax Mao ft Title Oolnlon

Grantor. Lessor, etc Grantee, Lessee, etc booWPpwParcel OlS#
SB 1-17-12.2

1-17-12.4

271971000 Sarah E. Doak, Austin Doak, and Myrtle E. Doak, h/w, Dorsey Doak and
Sarah E. Doak, hA*. Oliver A. Doak, Ktrby D. Doak, Ida Lemasten and Ehy
Lematters, w/h. Myrtle White and Jasper White, w/h

Hope Natural Gas Company Not lea than 1/8 73/138

1 Hope Natural Gas Company Consolidated Gas Supply Corporation Auignment 169/26
Consolidated Gas Supply Corporation Consolidated Gas Transmission Corporation Auignment 249/287
Consolidated Gas Transmission Corporation
CNG Transmission Corporation Mike Ross, Inc. Assignment 326/34
Mike Ross, Inc. Antero Resources Corporation Assignment 643/153
Mike Ross, Inc. Antero Resources Corporation Extension 20/291
Antero Resources Corporation CNX Gas Company, LLC Assignment 23/398

Tribune Resourus Minerals, LLC, f/k/a Ascent Resources Marcellus
Minerals, LLC

CNX Gas Company, UC Fee 655/515

'

Tract ID
Tax Mao ft Title Oolnlon

Grantor, Lessor, etc Grantee, Lessee, etc RewittV Book/Page
Parcel OlS#

7 1-17-14 271970000 BRC Appalachian Minerals 1 LLC BRC Working Interest Company UC Not lea than 1/8 369/300
369/648

BRC Working Interest Company LLC Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC Assignment 369/784
Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC Statoil USA Onshore Properties Inc. Assignment 378/764
Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC SWN Production Company, UC Assignment 465/463
sutoil USA Onshore Properties Inc SWN Exchange TiUeholder UC Assignment 470/668
SWN Exchange Titlehotder UC SWN Production Company, UC Merger Corp. Bk. 9/404
SWN Production Company, LLC & Statoil USA Onshore Properties Inc Noble Energy, Inc & CNX Gas Company UC Assignment 518/207
Noble Energy, Inc CNX Gas Company UC Assignment 550/273

1
Nocma Long, widow Exxon Corporation Not lea than 1/8 209/132
Exxon Corporation Exxon Mobil Corporation Name Change wvsos
Exxon Mobil Corporation XTO Energy Inc. Assignment 496/126
XTO Energy Inc Antero Resources Corporation Assignment 532/239
Antero Resources Corporation CNX Gas Company UC Assignment 629/658

JftN Management Enterprises, LLC CNX Gas Company, UC Not leu than 1/8 27/699

TrsfllP
Tax Man ft Title Oolnlon

Rovoltv POTk/Pm?Parcel
Grantor, Lessor, etc Qnnteci «k

94 1-17-13 267070000 Donna J. Griffith and Jacob Paul Griffith Noble Energy, Inc. Not lea than 1/8 486/520
PegivA.Bumoass iNoble Enenv. Inc. Not lea than 1/8 508/663
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1 Llun Inn Suddnth Noble Energy, Inc. Not less than 1/8 524/312

|MlchitlR.Burfc Noble Energy, Inc. Not less than 1/8 527/478

iJinctaiff Pitts Noble Energy, Inc. Not less than 1/8 S26/608

' PtuI Conger tnd Ml IV Confer Noble Energy, Inc. Not less than 1/8 SS)/403

! DcbUc Kllemtn ind Mtik A. Klleimn Noble Energy, Inc. Not less than 1/8 S03/S6

JcHrcy A. Jimes ind Mtrii J. Jtmcs Noble Energy, Inc. Not less than 1/8 503/58

wniltm Pitrick limes end OUnne Itmcs NoMe Energy, Inc. Not less than 1/8 506/68

Pimels Fern Filedmin Noble Energy, Inc. Not less than 1/8 520/332

Dwifht Eufcne Sturm Noble Energy, Inc. Not lets than 1/8 524/317

Anni Colleen Presley iki Colleen Presley Noble Energy, Inc. Not lets than 1/8 S24/33S

Pitrldi 6. Doty Noble Energy, Inc Not less tlian 1/8 524/332

Philip Wayne Sturm Noble Energy, Inc Not lets than 1/8 524/320

UsiSdiafer Noble Energy, Inc Not leu than 1/8 524/347

1 Carol Elaine Klggins and Everett Hlfglns aka Everett W. Htnlns Noble Energy, Inc Not leu than 1/8 527/485

i Michael limes and Vicky L James Noble Energy, Inc Not leu than 1/8 520/417

Doris 1. Bee and Uvlnfstone S. Bee Noble Energy, Inc Not leu than 1/8 520/397

1 ini Robin Thompson ind Kelvin Thompson Noble Energy, Inc Not leu than 1/8 520/538

Jock Jeffrey Pitts aka Jock J. Pitts end Debonh M. Pitts Noble Energy, Inc Not leu than 1/8 520/324

David Eufene Bersebach Noble Energy, Inc Not leu than 1/8 527/472

Judith Adams fka Judith Diane Poling and Cllffotd Adams Noble Energy, Inc Not leu than 1/8 534/233

Denlse Gamblll aka Denis K. Gamblll NoUe Energy, Inc Not leu than 1/8 534/265

Gregory R. Mercer Noble Energy, Inc Notlentlianl/8 534/262

James W. Schumacher and Lisa B. Schumicher NoMe Energy, Inc Not leu than 1/8 532/207

Larry O. Schumaclier and Kathleen M. Schumacher NoMe Energy, Inc Not leu than 1/8 532/187

lorl Kufstcdier NoMe Energy, Inc Not leu than 1/8 532/171

Mary Jane Schumacher NoMe Energy, Inc Not leu tJian 1/8 534/287

Bryan Bumgimer and Lisa D. Bumgamer Noble Energy, Inc Not leu than 1/8 535/519

Patricia Ruth Hnter. By Paul Eugene Heater, Jr. POA Noble Energy, Inc Not leu than 1/8 534/273

Sheiyl Groves Noble Energy, Inc Not leu than 1/8 532/167

Waco OH and Gas Co., Inc Noble Etwrgy, Inc Net leu than 1/8 534/302

Gregory Sellers aha Greg Sellers and D. Lee Seller Noble Energy, Inc Not leu than 1/8 538/525

James Lindsay Noble Ettergy, Inc Not leu than 1/8 538/541

Betty Lewis and Douglas C Lawls Noble Energy, Inc Not leu than 1/8 538/511

Robert Groves and Carol J. Groves Noble Energy, Inc Not leu than 1/8 541/430

Ann Adel Gosney Noble Energy, Inc Not leu than 1/8 543/562

Kimberiey Abcecht fka KImberly Gene Pitts Noble Energy, Inc Not leu than 1/8 543/534

C Gloria Atkinson aka Gloria Atkinson and Charies W. Atkinson Noble Energy, Inc Not leu than 1/8 545/845

Matthew PItU Noble Energy, Inc Not less than 1/8 543/538

Beda Family Trust, by Margaret E. Boda, Co-Trustee by wanda L. Boda, Noble Energy, Inc Not less than 1/8 541/506

POA and Wand L Boda Co-Trustee

Kathryn Stephens Noble Energy, Inc Not less than 1/8 546/21

Nicholas R. Lucas Noble Energy, Inc Not leu than 1/8 546/13

Tyler Pitts Noble Energy, Inc Not leu than 1/8 545/841

Noble Energy, Inc. CNX Gas Company, LLC Assignment 521/80

Noble Energy, Inc. CNX Gas company, LLC Assignment 542/134

Noble Energy, Inc. CNX Gas company, LLC Assignment 542/147

Noble Energy, Inc. CNX Gas Company, LLC Assignment 550/273

Linda J. Fram Noble Energy, Irtc Not leu than 1/8 543/403

Noble Energy, Inc. HG Energy Appalachia II, LLC Assignment 570/96

HG Energy Appalachia II, LLC Antero Resources Corporation Assignment 667/1

Antero Resources Corporation CNX Gas Company, UC Assignment 23/398

Terrl Ann Suddreth CNX Gas COmt»rty, LLC Not leu Chan 1/8 588/688

Ernest M. Sharp CNX Gas company, UC Not leu than 1/8 591/469

Thomas lee Sudrircth CNX Gas company, LLC Not leu than 1/8 597/817

Michael Allan McGlasson CNX Gas Company, LLC Not leu than 1/8 665/752

Carol Groves CNX Gas company, LLC Not leu than 1/8 135/196

AMP Fund ILLP

1

1

Not leu than 1/8 656/747

DeannaLWeese Antero Resrxrrces Corpomtion Not leu tlian 1/8 658/384

Gary Alan Listoe Arrtero Resources Corpomtion Not leu than 1/8 658/389

Lorraine E. GHdenhom Antero Resources Corpomtion Not leu than 1/8 660/225

James C Pierce, Jr. Antero Resources Corpomtion Not leu than 1/8 659/485

Jan B. Crawford Antero Resources Corpomtion Not leu than 1/8 659/341

Julie K. Walsh Antero Resources Corpomtion Not leu than 1/8 659/490

Don Lcroy Pierce Antero Resources Corpomtion Not leu than 1/8 659/685

Kathleen Mcduskey Antero Resources Corpomtion Not leu than 1/8 660/260

Christopher Scott Power Antero Resources Corpomtion Not leu tlian 1/8 665/749

Beverly J.Collins Antero Resources Corpomtion Not leu than 1/8 659/495

Antero Resources Corporation CNX Gas Company, UC Assignment 23/398

;  t

Sandm Gall Steverrs, nee Power

Harold Hunt Power Trust U/A/D 7/29/2004

Antero Resources Corpomtion Not leu tlian 1/8 666/328

Antero Minerals, LLC Antero Resources Corpomtion Not leu than 1/8 68/755

Antero Resources Corporation CNX Gas Company, LLC Assignment 109/674

Tnct ID
T*xM*dA

Bitct]

Title Oainton

aisfi
Qrpmor,u»9r.«t Grantee. Lessee, etc Revaltv Book/Page

99 1-17-13.1 269385000 Ronald G. Hurst and Frances L Hurst NoMe Energy, Inc. Not leu than 1/8 485/679

Donna J. Griffith and Jacob Paul Griffith NoMe Energy, Inc. Not leu than 1/8 486/520

Peggy A. Bumpass NoMe Energy, Inc. Net leu than 1/8 508/663

Jock Jeffery Pitts a.k J. Jock J. Pitts and Deborah M. Pitts NoMe Energy, Inc. Not leu than 1/8 520/328

Paul Conger and Maty Conger NoMe Energy, Inc. Not leu than 1/8 520/403

Jill Robin Thompson and Kelvin Thompson NoMe Energy, Inc. Not leu than 1/8 520/542

Pamela Fern Friedman NoMe Energy, Inc. Not less than 1/B 520/546

Laura Jean Suddreth NoMe Energy, Inc. Not less than 1/B 524/312
Janet aiff Pitts NoMe Energy, Inc. Not leu than 1/B 526/608
Patricia G. Doty NoMe Energy, Inc. Not leu than 1/8 527/469

Philip Wayne Sturm NoMe Energy, Inc. Not less than 1/B 527/475

Michael R. Burfc NoMe Energy, Iik. Not leu than 1/8 527/478

Carol Elaine HIggIro and Everett HIgglns a.k.a. Everett W. Kigglns Noble Energy, Iik. Not leu than 1/8 527/482

Dwight Eugene Sturm NoMe Energy, Inc. Not leu than 1/8 527/488

Artna Colleen Presley a.k.s. Colleen Presley NoMe Energy, Inc. Not less than 1/8 531/133

Sheryl Groves NoMe Energy, Inc. Not leu than 1/8 532/163

Lori Hufstedler NoMe Energy, Inc. Not Ian than 1/8 532/175
Larry 0. Schumacher and Kathleen M. Schumacher NoMe Energy, Inc. Not leu than 1/8 532/183

1 James W. Schumacher arrd Lisa B. Schutrtacher NoMe Energy. Inc. Not leu than 1/8 532/191
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: Diyxn Bunnamcnnd lira 0. BinntinMr tioble Energy, tnc Not less than 1/8 S32/195

! Judith Adams f Jls. Judith Diane Peiint and Olfford Adams Noble Energy, Inc Not less than 1/8 634/229

Gregory R. Memr Noble Energy, Inc Not less than 1/8 634/237

Denbe Gamfalll aJca. Denise K. Gambiii Noble Energy, Inc Not less than 1/8 634/243

Mary Jane Schumacher Noble Energy, Inc Not less than 1/8 634/246

Patricia Ruth Heater, by POA NoMe Energy, Inc Not less than 1/8 634/281

Waco Oil and Gas Co. inc. Noble Energy, Inc Not lets than 1/S 634/305

Betty lewis and Douglas C lewis Noble Energy, Inc Not lets than 1/8 638/516

Gregory Sellers a.ke. Gregg Sellers and D. Lee Sellers Noble Energy, Inc Not lets than 1/8 638/633

Boda Family Trust by Trustees Noble Energy, Inc Not lets than 1/8 541/610

Kimberiey Abrtchtf.k.a. KImberley Gens Pitts Noble Energy, Inc Not lets than 1/8 543/530

Ann Adele Gosney Noble Energy, Inc Not less than 1/8 643/566

Tyler Pitts Noble Energy, Inc Not less than 1/8 646/837

Nicholas R. luces Noble Energy, Inc Not lets than 1/8 546/9

Kathryn Stephera Noble Energy, Inc Net less than 1/8 546/26

Gloria Atkinson a.ke. Gloria Atkinson and Charles W. Atkinson Noble Energy, Inc Not lets than 1/8 546/32

Robert Groves and Carol J. Groves Noble Energy, Inc Not less than 1/8 632/179

Matthew Pitts Noble Energy, Inc Not less than 1/8 643/642

UraSchafer Noble Energy, Inc Not less than 1/8 624/351

David Eugene Bersebsch, by POA Keith Smith Noble Energy, Inc Not less than 1/8 634/240

James lindsey Noble Energy, Inc Not lest than 1/8 638/537

1 Noble Energy, inc CNX Gas Company, UC Assignment S21/S0

Noble Energy, Inc CNX Gas Company, UC Assignment 642/134

Noble Energy, inc CNX Gas Company, lie Assignment 542/147

Noble Energy, inc CNX Gas Company, UC Assignment SSQ/273

Unda J. Fratti NoUe Energy, Inc Not less than 1/8 643/399

Noble Energy, Inc. KG Energy II Appalachia, UC Assignment 570/96

HG Energy II Appalachia, IIC CNX Gas Company, UC Assignment 85/388

Tetii Ann Suddreth CNX Gas Company, UC Not lea than 1/8 688/691

Emest M. Sharp CNX Gas company, UC Not lea than 1/8 691/472

Thomas Lee Suddreth CNX Gat Company, UC Not lea than 1/8 697/824

Elkhom Minerals tl,UC CNX Gas company, UC Not lea than 1/8 88/669

Julie Kay Walsh CNX Gas company, UC Not lea than 1/8 123/706

Deanna L Weese a/k/a Deanna lynn Wease CNX Gas company, UC Not lea than 1/8 123/712

lornina Esteile Gildanhom CNX Gas Company, UC Not lea than 1/8 Doddrldge County

497/552

James C Pierce, Jr. a/k/a James Cilna Pierce CNX Gas Company, UC Not lea than 1/8 131/227

Gary Alan Ustoa CNX Gas Compeny, UC Not lea than 1/8 126/542

Jan B. Ciawiord CNX Gas compeny, UC Not lea than 1/8 131/232

Beverly COlIlns'l/k/a Beverly Rosa f/k/a Beverly Pierce CNX Gas company, UC Not lea than 1/8 129/332

AMP Fund 11 IP CNX Gas company, UC Not lea than 1/8 131/336

Carol Groves CNX Gas Company, UC Not lea than 1/8 135/196

Sandra P. Stevens and Christopher S. Power, as co-trustees ot the Harold CNX Gas company, UC Not lea than 1/8 131/215

H. Power Trust U/A/D July, 29/2004

Raymond Kurt Chrlstophar, as successor trustee of the Theima M. CNX Gas company, UC Fee 137/88

Christopher Revocable living Trust

Donald Leroy Pierce Jr. CNX Gas Company, UC Cotenancy 134/124

Tract ID
T»x Mto & Title Opinion

Grantor, lessor, etc Grantee, lessee, etc Royalty
P*rc«l QIS#

BOOK/r0Se

lOOB M7-24 2G9990000 Margaret E. Doak DrillIrtg Appalachian Corporation Not lea than 1/8 318/150

Robert L Doak and Aline Doak, h/w DrillIrtg Appalachian Corporation Not lea than 1/8 318/164

DonnaJean long Drilling Appalachian Corporation Not lea than 1/8 317/518

Drilling Appalachian Corporation Antero Resources Corporation Assignment 391/416

421/130

1 Antero Resources Corporation CNX Gas Company UC and Noble Energy, Inc. Ass^ment 503/738

i Noble Energy, Inc CNX Gas Company, UC Assignment 550/273

i Antero Resources Corporation CNX Gas Company, UC Assignment 629/658

t

' Waco Oil and Gas Co, Inc. Antero Resources Corporation Not lea than 1/8 659/675

Antero Resources Corporation CNX Gas Company, UC Assignment 629/658

1

1 Norma Long, widow Exxon Corporation Not lea than 1/8 209/132

1 Exxon Corporation XTO Energy tnc Assignment 49G/U6

XTO Energy kic Antero Resources Corporation Assignment 532/239

Antero Restrurces Corporation CNX Gas Company, UC Assignment 629/658

TRflIP
Ttx Mis & Htla Ooinien

Grantor. Ussor. etc Grantee, lessee, etc
Pircel QIS«

Royalty Book/Page

llOA 1-20-6.2 2719G9000 ina M. Montgomery, AIF, for Leslie E. Montgomery and Ina M. Bojacque, Inc Not lea than 1/8 273/338

Mildred M, Stevens, widow and Cteryl B. Ash, Sr, single Bojacque, Inc Not lea than 1/8 274/250
Bojactiue, Inc Stonewall Gas Company Aalgnment 278/485
Bojacque, Inc Stonewall Gas Company Aalgnment 278/464

282/392

Stonewall Gas Company Drilling Appalachian Corporation Assignment 287/547

Drilling Appalachian Corporation Antero Resources Corporation Assignment 401/499

421/138

Antero Resources Corporation CNX Gas Company UC Assignment 629/658

i

Sam Horton and Carol Hortoa h/w, Frank Butler and Molly Butler, h/w. Stonewall Gas Company Not lea than 1/8 287/326

Edward Mullooly, single

Stonewall Gas Company Drilling Appalachian Corporation Assignment 287/547

Drilling Appalachian Corporation Antero Resources Corporation Assignment 401/499

421/138
Antero Resources Corporation CNX Gas Company UC Ass^ment 629/658

Ralph Thacker and Betty Thacker, h/w, 1. Maurice Carlisle and Mary Ann \ Drilling Appalachian Corporation Not lea than 1/8 286/444
Carlisle, h/w

Drilling Appalachian Corporation Antero Resources Corporation Assignment 401/499

421/138
Antero Resources Corporation CNX Gas Company UC Assignment 629/658

1
1 Kenneth R. Mason and Jennifer L Mason, h/w CNX Gas Company, UC Not lea than 1/8 124/765

1 1

(k
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Tract 10
Tu Mid& IWeOolRlen

Grantor. Lessor, etc Grantee. Lessee, etc Royalty Book/Page
Parcel QIS#

llOF 1-20-6 271969000 Ina M. Montgomery, AIF, lor Leslie E. Montgomery and Ina M.

Montgomery, h/w

Bojacque, Inc. Not less than 1/8 273/338

Mildred M. Stevens, widow and Cleiyl 8. Ash, Sr., single Bojacque, Inc. Not less than 1/8 274/250

Bojacque, Inc. Stonewall Gas Company Assignment 278/485

Bojacque, Inc. Stonewall Gas Company Assignment 278/464

282/392

! stonewall Gai Company Drilling Appalachian Corporation Assignment 287/547

1
1

Drilling Appalachian Corporation Antero Resources Corporation Assignment 401/499

421/138

Antero Resources Corporation CNX Gas Company LLC Assignment 629/658

Sam Norton and Carol Norton, h/w, Frank Butler and MoUy Butler, h/w,

Edward Mullooly, tingle

Stonewall Gat Company Not less than 1/8 287/325

Stonewall Gas Company Drilling Appalachian Corporation Assignment 287/547

Drilling Appalachian Corporation Antero Resources Corporation Assignment 401/499

421/138

Antero Resources Corporation CNX Gas Company LLC Assignment 629/658

Ralph Thacker and Betty Thacker, hA». J* Maurice Cariisle and Mary Ann

Carlisle, hA*

IMIIIng Appalachian Corporation Not less than 1/8 286/444

Drilling Appalachian Corporation Antero Resources Corporation Assignment 401/499

421/138

Antero Resources Corporation CNX Gas Company LLC Assignment 629/658

Waco Oil and Gas CO, Inc. Antero Resources Corporation Not less than 1/8 559/678

Antero Resources Corporation CNX Gas Company, LLC Assignment 629/658

Kenneth R. Mason and Jennller L Mason, hM CNX Gat Company, LLC Not less than 1/8 124/765

Norma T. long Trust, dated November 8,2013 CNX Gat Company, LLC Not less than 1/8 132/522

Trtflfo
Tax Mao a Title Ooinlon

Grantor, lessor, etc Grantee. Lessee, etc
ifc. Book/Ppae

Pareal (HSU

112 1-2-S 293580000 LfllleM. Shepherd Petroleum Services, Inc Not less than 1/8 107/499

Allegheny land and Mineral Company Petroleum Services, Inc. Not less than 1/8 107/679

The Union National Bank at Trustee for Truman E. Gore and C Builte

Morris, u/a dtd. B/2S/1966

Petroleum Services, Inc. Not less than 1/8 107/677

Petroleum Services, Inc. Summer Gas Associates 78-2 Assignment 108/446

175/533

Summer Gas Associates 78-2 Frontier Energy Corporation Affidavit 175/490

Frontier Energy Corporation Key Oil Company Assignment 172/655

Key Oil Company Antero Resources Appalachian Corporation Assignment 256/285

Key Oil Company Antero Resources Appalachian Corporation Assignment 276/526

Antero Resources Appalachian Corporation Antero Resources Corporation Name Change WVS05

Antero Resources Corporation CNX Gas Company. LLC Assignment 481/395

1

TfTfliP
TaxMaoA Tltfe Ooinlon

SrBmw.Uffor.cK Grantee. Lessee, etc Royalty Book/Page
Parcel (HS»

114 1-2-1

1-2.1.2

293579000 Sonya RIckel and loe Rickel Jr, w/h Clarence W. Mutschelknaus Not less than 1/8 141/176

Charlotte Bryant and Ervin Bryant, w/h Clarence W. Mutschelknaus Not less than 1/8 140/492

Garrett G. Pyles Clarence W. Mutschelknaus Not less than 1/8 140/496

Janice Phelps and Harry Phetps, w/h Clarenee W. Mutschelknaus Not lets than 1/8 141/31

Robert F. Pratt and Glenna 2. Pratt, h/w Clarenee W. Mutschelknaus Not lets than 1/8 141/35

Kenneth E. Pratt and Laura L Pratt, h/w Clarance W. Mutschelknaus Not less than 1/8 141/11

Janet P. TInkham and Ehirin 1. TInkham, w/h Clarence W. Mutschelknaus Not less than 1/8 140/360

JUIen Pratt and Patricia Pratt, h/w Clarence W. Mutschelknaus Not lest than 1/8 140/500

Jean Cole and Robert L Cole, w/h Clarence W. Mutschelknaus Not less than 1/8 140/488

Dorothy A. Greenwood and Malcolm Greenwood, w/h Clarence W. Mutschelknaus Not less than 1/8 141/37

Margaret R. Mead and Richard F. Maad, w/h Clarence W. Mutsdielknaus Not less than 1/8 140/370

Mary J. Borer and Donald E. Borer, w/h Qarence W. Mutschelknaus Not lets than 1/8 140/364

Kenneth M. Wagner and Mary A. Wagner, h/w Clarence W. Mutschelknaus Not lets than 1/8 141/190

John Paladino Clarence W. Mutschelknaus Not less than 1/8 141/9

Patty Lou Fox and Harry R. Fox, w/h Clarence W. Mutschelknaus Not less than 1/8 140/362

Robert D. L Doak Clarence W. Mutschelknaus Not lest than 1/8 141/25

Ida Bower Clarence W. Mutschelknaus Not lets than 1/8 141/17

Jack Cofflnibffer and Janice Lee CoHIndaffer, h/w Clarence W. Mutschelknaus Not lest than 1/8 141/13

Esther Doak Clarence W. Mutschelknaus Not lass than 1/8 141/7

Virginia McSee and Robert McBee, w/h Clarence W. Mutschelkrtaus Not less than 1/8 141/19

1 Karen Y. Meher and Robert Lyrm Melter, w/h Clarence W. Mutschelknaus Not less than 1/8 143/301

Paul Wagner and Joan Wagner, h/w Clarence W. Mutsclielkraus Not less than 1/8 140/766

Lcona Smith ind John Smith, w/h Clarence W. Mutschelknaus Not less than 1/8 140/768

Sylvia Knowietonand dee Knowteton, w/h Clarence W. Mutschclkrwus Not less than 1/8 140/490

Ruth M. Hubbard Clarence W. Mutschelknaus Not lets than 1/8 141/29

Ina M. Wagner Clarence W. Mutschelknaus Not lest than 1/8 140/770

Juliana M. Moore Clarence W. Mutschelknaus Not less than 1/8 140/366

Gussle Devoll Clarence W. Mutschelknaus Not lest than 1/8 140/760

Martha Moore Hanson and Peter S. Hanson, w/h Clarence W. Mutschelknaus Not lets than 1/8 141/186

Vonda Wagner Clarence W. Mutschelknaus Not lets than 1/8 140/764

Wayne Kellar and Peggy Keller, h/w, a/k/a Wayne Keller and Margaret H.
Keller, h/w

Clarence W. Mutschelknaus Not lest than 1/8 141/33

Catherine Moore Clarence W. Mutschelknaus Not lets than 1/8 140/494

C H. Wisncr and Olive Irene Wafner, h/w Clarence w. Mutsdielknaus Not lets than 1/8 141/21

|Dtnyl Pratt Clarence W. Mutschelknaus Not less than 1/8 140/356

1 Mary D. Southem Clarence W. Mutschelknaus Not lets than 1/8 140/762

WIldaDoak Clarence W. Mutschelknaus Not less than 1/8 141/15

Beverly Detancey and Eleanor Knight and Stanford Knight, w/h and James

W. Ash and Kaicl Ash, h/w, Leila Washbum, Charlcne Smith and George

Smith, w/h, and Barlwra Thalrose and Harold Thalrose, w/h

Clarence W. Mutschelknaus Not less than 1/8 140/757

Theresa Pratt Clarence W. Mutschelknaus Not less than 1/8 140/368

Sherry Lynn Quay Clarence W. Mutschelknaus Not less than 1/8 149/667

Clarence W. Mutschelknaus Antero Resources Corporation Assignment 322/275

1 Antero Resources Corporation CNX Gas Company. LLC Assignment 629/658

Tract ID
Tax Mao a

&.r!»|

Title Ooinlon

OlS»
Grantor. Ussor. etc Grantee. Lessee, etc Rovaltv Book/Pgge

118 1-2-6 1 293581000 CItco Dotson and Lola B. Dotsoa his wife: and Isiah S. Dotson James D. Fdev Not lets than 1/8 46/4

(o
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James D. Foley James P. Droppleman and J J. Graham, mining

partners

Assignment 59/267

Joseph J. Graham, deceased Ella Graham last Wiil and Testament WB 6/466

James P. Oroppleman Charles L Klckrmn Assignment S1/S38

Charles L Klckman, deceased Charles 0. Kkkman last Will and Testament WB 51/696

Ella Graham Charles 0. Kkkman Assignment 81/546

Ella Graham Carl D. Perkins Assignment 81/542

Charles D. Kkkman, deceased Charlise M. Kickman last Will and Testament WB 51/699

Carl D. Perkins Perkins Oil and Gas, Inc. Assignment 176/607

Chastise M. Klckman, widow, and Perkins Oil and Gas, Inc. Shackleford Energy, Inc Assignment 163/524

Shackleford Energy, Inc Key Oil Compare Assignment 171/107

Key Oil Company Antero Resources Appalachian Corporation Assignment 268/607

Antero Resources Appalachian Corporation Antero Resources Corporation Name Change WV505

Antero Resources corporation CNX Gas Company, IIC Assignment 481/395

Tract ID
Tlx Mia a TRteOolnlon

Grantor, lessor, etc Grsntec, Lessee, etc Rovaltv Book/Page
Pirccl QISO

Bsgejy

119 1-4-1

1-4-1.4

1-4-lJ

1-4-10

293608000

297277000

Aitlngton Dotaon and Zoe Dotsoa hA* H.CStuck Not less tlun 1/8 20/179

H.C Stuck J. F. Donaldson Assignment 24/76

J. F. Donaldson The Philadelphia Company of West Virginia Assignment 24/82

The Philadelphia Company of West Vrrginla Pittsburgh and West Virginia Gas Company Assignnunt 32/253

45/102

Pittsburgh and West Virginia Gas Company J. D. Foley Assignment 45/237

J. 0. Foleyand Ruth Foley, h/w W. J. Droppleman Assignment 47/317

J. 0. Foleyand Ruth Foley, h/w E.G. Mundell Assignment 47/400

1J. 0. Folly and Ruth Folcy, h/w Mrs. Joseph Cooper Assignment 47/482

! Lulu Cooper and Joseph Cooper, w/h W. J. Dropplenun Assignment 47/484

|j. 0. Foleyand Ruth Folev, h/w W.M.Ash Assignment 47/495

W.M.Ash W.J. Droppleman Ass^ment 47/498

1E. G. Munddl and Martha Mundell, h/w W. J. Droppleman Assignment 47/499

1E. G. Mundell and Martha Mundell, h/w W. J. Droppleman Jlssignment 48/1

J. D. Foley and Ruth Foley, h/w J. J. Graham and J. P. Dropplenun Assignment 52/314

W. J. Droppleman Qara G. Droppleman and James P. Droppleman last WcO and Testament WB 5/106

James D. Foley and Ruth Foley, James P. Droppleman, Qara Droppleman,

Lena Rogers, Nellie M. Stuart Arnold Lyie Stuart G. W. Hill, administrator

of the IWT of N. D. Pratt and J. J. Graham

James P. Droppleman and J. J. Graham, as

mining partners

Assignment 59/267

Joseph J. Graham, deceased Ella Graham Last Will and Testament WB 6/466

James P. Droppleman Charles L Kickman Assignment 81/538

Charles L Klckman, deceased Charles D. Kickman last Will and Testament WB 51/696

Etia Graham Charles 0. Kickman Assignment 81/546

Ella Graham Carl D. Perkins Assignment 81/542

Charles 0. Klckman, deceased Charlise 34. Kkkman last Will and Testament WB 51/699

Carl 0. Perkins Perkins Oil and Gas, Inc. Assignment 176/607

Charlise M. Kickiiun, widow, and Perkins Oil and Gas, Inc. Shackleford Energy, Inc. Assignment 163/524

Shackleford Energy, Inc. Key Oil Company Assignment 171/107

Key on Company Antero Resources Appalachian Corporation Assignment 256/285

Key Oil Company Antero Resources Appalachian Corporation Assignment 276/526

Antero Resources Appalachian Corporation Antero Resources Corporation Name Change WVSOS

Antero Resources Corporation CNX Gas Company, IIC Assignment 481/395

TlxVioa Title Oetnien
Grenter. lessor, etc km«i ttt Rovaltv Boek/Psse

Pircei OlSO

124B 1-4-10 293610000

293606000

McXcndrv Dotson and Mattie Dotson, h/w Sun Gat Company Not lets than 1/6 31/56

George G. Trainer and Viola C. D. Trainer, his wife, J. E.

Trainer and Tressle May Trainer, his wife, and George K.

Trainer and J. E. Trainer, partners trading under the firm name

and style of Sun Gas Company

W. W. Hepburn Assignment 34/244

W. W. Hepburn Eastern Petroleum Company Assignment 34/257

Eastern Petroleum Company The Pennsylvania Company for Insurances on
lives and Granting Annuities

Assignment 9/356

The Pennsylvania Company for Insurances on lives and Granting Annuities Clifton Oil and Gas Company Assignment 81/105

Clifton on and Gas Company Quaker State Oil Refining Corporation Assignment 56/165

Quaker State Oil Refining Corporation Wiltlston Oil Development Assignment 97/462

Wllliston on Development J. Kelley Riggs Assignment 101/275

J. Kelley Riggs Spindletop Farms, Inc Assignment 155/379

Splndlelop Farms, Inc Willow Run Corporation Assignment 182/271

1 Willow Run Corporation Willow Run Energy, IIC Assignment 315/322
1 Willow Run Energy, IIC Antero Resources Corporation Assignment 319/378

Antero Resources Corporation CNX Gas Company, IIC Assignment 481/395

Arlington Dotson and Zoe Dotson, h/w K.C. Stuck Not lets than 1/8 20/179

H.C Stuck J. F. Donaldson Assignment 24/76

J. F. Donaldson The Philadelphia Company of West Virginia Assignment 24/82

The Philadelphia Company of West Virginia Pittsburgh and West Virginia Gas Company Assignment 32/253

45/102

Pittsburgh and West Virginia Gas Company J. D. Foley Ass^ment 45/237

J. 0. Foley and Ruth Foley, h/w W. J. Droppleman Ass^ment 47/317

J. 0. Foley and Ruth Foley, h/w E. G. Mundell Assignment 47/400

J. 0. Foley and Ruth Foley, h/w Mrs. Joseph Cooper Assignment 47/482

lulu Cooper and Joseph Cooper, w/h W. J. Droppleman Assignment 47/484

J. 0. Foley and Ruth Foley, h/w W.M.Ash Assignment 47/495

W. M. Ash W. J. Droppleman Assignment 47/498
i E. G. Mundell and Martha Mundeil, h/w W. J. Droppleman Assignment 47/499
1 E. G. MundeD and Martha Mundell, h/w W. J. Droppleman Assignment 48/1

1 J. 0. Foleyand Ruth Foley, h/w J. J. Graham and J. P. Dropplenun Assignment 52/314
W. J. Droppleman Qara G. Droppleman and James P. Droppleman last Will and Testament WB 5/106

James D. Folcy and Ruth Foley, James P. Oroppleman, Clara Droppleman,

Lena Rogers, Nellie M. Stuart, Arnold lyle Stuart, G. W. Kill, admlntstrator

of the IWT of N. 0. Pratt and J. J. Graham

James P. Droppleman and J. J. Graham, as

mining partners

Assignment 59/267

Joseph J. Graham, deceased EtIa Graham last Will and Testament WB 6/466
i James P. Droppleman Charles L Kickman Assignment 81/538

Charles L Kkkman. deceased Charles D. Kkkman WB 51/696
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Ella Graham Charles D. Hicfcman Assignment 81/546

Ella Graham Carlo. Perkins Assignment 81/S42

Charles D. Mckman, deceased Charlise M. Kickman Last Will and Testament WB 51/699

Carl D. Perkins Perkins Oil and Gas, Inc. Assignment 176/607

Charlise M. Kicfcman, widow, and Perkins Oil and Gas, Inc. Shackleford Energy, inc. Assignment 163/524

Shackleford Energy, Inc Key Oli Company Assignment 171/107

Key Oil company Antero Resources Appalachian Corporation Assignment 256/285

Key Oil Company Antero Resources Appalachian Corporation Assignment 276/526

Antero Resources Appalachian Corporation Antero Resources CtHporatioo Name Change WV505

Antero Resources Corporation CNX Gas Company, LLC Assignment 481/395

Tract 10
TaxMsDft Title Oiitnlon

Grantor. Lessor, etc Grantee, Lessee, etc
^nSSl QIS#

125B 293SSSOOO James E. Shepherd, II CNX Gas Company, LLC Not lest than 1/8 496/370

Tract ID
Tax Mao & Title Oolnlon

Grantor. Lessor, etc Grantee, Lessee, etc Royalty Book/Page
Parcel QIS#

12SC 1-4-13 293585000 Michael Shepherd and Diana E. Shepherd, hM CNX Gat company, LLC Not less than 1/8 496/365

Tract ID
Tax Mao & Title Ooinlon

Grantor. Lessor, etc Grantee. Lessee, etc Rovahv
Pareal QIS#

1Z6 UnknOMnt 297221000 West Viiginia Department of Trsnsportatlen, Dhrlslon of Highurayt CNX Gas Company, LLC Not less than 1/8 497/316

12/17/2021



CHX
Saiai- VVe.ganc

Manager o'pstream Cermitting

Wort<:724-d8S-3244

tinail. SaialiWeigaiiut^cnx.Loni

CNX Cenier

ICOO CONSOl tnergy Drive

Csnonsbtirg, PA 15317-6506

724-485-AOCO

cnx.com

October 8, 2021

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil & Gas

601 57th Street, SE

Charleston, WV 25304-2345

RE: Road Letter - SHR37 M2 Well Pad Drilling Applications

To Whom It May Concern:

CNX Cas Company, LLC has the right to drill, stimulate, and produce wells that are drilled under
the County and State roads as designated on the plats.

If any further information or correspondence is required, please contact me at (724) 485-3244 or
SarahWeiaand@cnx.com.

Sincerely,

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

SarahWeigand NOV 1 5 2021

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

12/17/2021



WW-6AC

(1/12) 4709502769

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE CERTIFICATION

Date of Notice Certification; API No. 47- -
Operator's Well No. shr37Lhsm
Well Pad Name: shr37

Duckworth Ridge Road (CR 58/2)

CNX

Notice has been given:
Pursuant to the provisions in West Virginia Code § 22-6A, the Operator has provided the required parties with the Notice Forms listed
below for the tract of land as follows:

State: west Virginia IITMNAnR^ Easting: 513291.389
County: Tyler Northing: 4356009.709
District: Centerviiie Public Road Access:
Quadrangle: west Union Generally used farm name:
Watershed: Headwaters Middle Island Creek

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-7(b), every permit application filed under this section shall be on a form as may be
prescribed by the secretary, shall be verified and shall contain the following information: (14) A certification from the operator that (i)
it has provided the owners of the surface described in subdivisions (1), (2) and (4), subsection (b), section ten of this article, the
information required by subsections (b) and (c), section sixteen of this article; (ii) that the requirement was deemed satisfied as a result
of giving the surface owner notice of entry to survey pursuant to subsection (a), section ten of this article six-a; or (iii) the notice
requirements of subsection (b), section sixteen of this article were waived in writing by the surface owner; and Pursuant to West
Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(b), the applicant shall tender proof of and certify to the secretary that the notice requirements of section ten
of this article have been completed by the applicant.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A, the Operator has attached proof to this Notice Certification
that the Operator has properly served the required parties with the following:

♦PLEASE CHECK ALL THAT APPLY

□ 1. NOTICE OF SEISMIC ACTIVITY or 0 NOTICE NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE NO
SEISMIC ACTIVITY WAS CONDUCTED

□ 2. NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY or 0 NO PLAT SURVEY WAS CONDUCTED

□ 3. NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL or □ NOTICE NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE
NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY
WAS CONDUCTED or

0 WRITTEN WAIVER BY SURFACE OWNER
(PLEASE ATTACH)

0 4. NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION

0 5. PUBLIC NOTICE

0 6. NOTICE OF APPLICATION

Office

WOM 15

OOGOFEIGEUSE
ONLY

□ RECEIVED/
NOT REQUIRED

□ RECEIVED

□ RECEIVED/
NOT REQUIRED

□ RECEIVED

□ RECEIVED

□ RECEIVED

Required Attachments:
The Operator shall attach to this Notice Certification Form all Notice Forms and Certifications of Notice that have been provided to
the required parties and/or any associated written waivers. For the Public Notice, the operator shall attach a copy of the Class 11 Legal
Advertisement with publication date verification or the associated Affidavit of Publication. The attached Notice Forms and
Certifications of Notice shall serve as proof that the required parties have been noticed as required under West Virginia Code § 22-6A.
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(b), the Certification of Notice to the person may be made by affidavit of personal service,
the return receipt card or other postal receipt for certified mailing.
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WW-6AC

(1/12) 4709502769

Certification of Notice is hereby given:

THEREFORE, I (/V^ Ccim JJ have read and understand the notice requirements within West Virginia Code § 22-
6A. I certify that as required unid^ West Virginia Code § 22-6A, I have served the attached copies of the Notice Forms, identified
above, to the required parties through personal service, by registered mail or by any method of delivery that requires a receipt or
signature confirmation. I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted
in this Notice Certification and all attachments, and that based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for
obtaining the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties
for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment.

Sarah'

Well Operator: CNX GAS COMPAt^Y LLC

By:

Its:

Telephone: 724-485-3244

Weigand yj/jj M
Manager Upstream Permitt

teiepnone: 724-485-3244

ing

Address: 1000 CONSOL Energy Drive

Canonsburg, PA 15317

Facsimile:

Email: sarahweigand@cnx.comtmail: sarahweigand@cf

SNOTARY SEAL

Commofiweatth of Pennsywania -
pgljeccaZachwieja, Notary Public

Washington County
Mycoiranlssion November 7 2023

rj^mmlsslon number 1269683

•  Pennsylvania A?80C'a»on oi r.^iarie5

ubscribed and sworn before me this * day of{\ft>Hrn^-V-2f09l
^  Notary Public

My Commission Expires

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information, if you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacvofricer@wv.tiov.

Office

5 2011
HOM t

triviroorh®

12/17/2021



477 0 9-5 0 2 7 fi 9
TOR WELL NO. shr37lhsm

WW-6A API NO.

(9-13) OPERA

Wei! Pad Name: shr37

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF APPLICATION

Notice Time Requirement: notice shall be provided no later than the filing date of permit application.

Date of NoticejllH^T^^Pate Permit Application Filed:(|
Notice of:

□ PERMIT FOR ANY □ CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL FOR THE
WELL WORK CONSTRUCTION OF AN IMPOUNDMENT OR PIT

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b)

□ PERSONAL □ REGISTERED 0 METHOD OF DELIVERYTHAT REQUIRES A
SERVICE MAIL RECEIPT OR SIGNATURE CONFIRMATION

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b) no later than the filing date of the application, the applicant for a permit for any well work or for a
certificate of approval for the construction of an impoundment or pit as required by this article shall deliver, by personal service or by
registered mail or by any method of delivery that requires a receipt or signature confirmation, copies of the application, the erosion and
sediment control plan required by section seven of this article, and the well plat to each of the following persons: (1) The owners of record of
the surface of the tract on which the well is or is proposed to be located; (2) The owners of record of the surface tract or tracts overlying the
oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed well work, if the surface tract is to be used for roads or other land disturbance as
described in the erosion and sediment control plan submitted pursuant to subsection (c), section seven of this article; (3) The coal owner,
operator or lessee, in the event the tract of land on which the well proposed to be drilled is located [sic] is known to be underlain by one or
more coal seams; (4) The owners of record of the surface tract or tracts overlying the oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed
well work, if the surface tract is to be used for the placement, construction, enlargement, alteration, repair, removal or abandonment of any
impoundment or pit as described in section nine of this article; (5) Any surface owner or water purveyor who is known to the applicant to
have a water well, spring or water supply source located within one thousand five hundred feet of the center of the well pad which is used to
provide water for consumption by humans or domestic animals; and (6) The operator of any natural gas storage field within which the
proposed well work activity is to take place, (c)(1) If more than three tenants in common or other co-owners of interests described in
subsection (b) of this section hold interests in the lands, the applicant may serve the documents required upon the person described in the
records of the sheriff required to be maintained pursuant to section eight, article one, chapter eleven-a of this code. (2) Notwithstanding any
provision of this article to the contrary, notice to a lien holder is not notice to a landowner, unless the Hen holder is the landowner. W. Va.
Code R. § 35-8-5.7.a requires, in part, that the operator shall also provide the Well Site Safety Plan ("WSSP") to the surface owner and any
water purveyor or surface owner subject to notice and water testing as provided in section 15 of this rule.

iZI Application Notice 0 WSSP Notice 0 E&S Notice 0 Well Plat Notice is hereby provided to:

E^SURFACE OWNER(s) / □ COAL OWNER OR LESSEE j
Name: CNX Gas company LLC Name: CNX Gas Company LLC j
Address: tooo CONSOL Energy Drive AddreSS' 1000 CONSOL Energy Drive

Office 01
Canonsburg, PA 15317 Canonsburg, PA 15317

Name: □ COAL OPERATOR \ g
Address: Name:

Address:
□ SURFACE OWNER(s) (Road and/or Other Disturbance) Environ
Name: 0 SURFACE OWNER OF WATER WELL
Address: AND/OR WATER PURVEYOR(s)

Name: See attached.
Name: Address:
Address:

□ OPERATOR OF ANY NATURAL GAS STORAGE FIELD
□ SURFACE OWNER(s) (Impoundments or Pits) Name:
Name: Address:
Address:

*Please attach additional forms if necessary
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WW-6A API NO. 47-
(8-13) OPERATOR WELL NO. shr37LHSM

Well Pad Name: shr37

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10{b), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has applied for a permit for
well work or for a certificate of approval for the construction of an impoundment or pit.

This Notice Shall Include:

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b), this notice shall include: (1) copies of the application; (2) the erosion and sediment control
plan required by section seven of this article; and (3) the well plat.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code S 22-6A-10(f), this notice shall include: (1) a statement of the time limits for filing written comments; (2)
who may file written comments; (3) the name and address of the secretary for the purpose of filing the comments and obtaining
additional information; and (4) a statement that the persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the
permit decision and a list of persons qualified to test water.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code R. § 35-8-5.7.a, the operator shall provide the Well Site Safety Plan to the surface owner and any water
purveyor or surface owner subject to notice and water testing as provided in section 15 of this rule.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code R. § 35-8-15.2.c, this notice shall: (1) contain a statement of the surface owner's and water purveyor's right
to request sampling and analysis; (2) advise the surface owner and water purveyor of the rebuttable presumption for contamination or
deprivation of a fresh water source or supply; advise the surface owner and water purveyor that refusal to allow the operator to conduct
a pre-drilling water well test constitutes a method to rebut the presumption of liability; (3) advise the surface owner and water purveyor
of his or her independent right to sample and analyze any water supply at his or her own expense; advise the surface owner and water
purveyor whether or not the operator will utilize an independent laboratory to analyze any sample; and (4) advise the surface owner
and or water pur\'eyor that he or she can obtain from the Chief a list of water testing laboratories in the subject area capable of and
qualified to test water supplies in accordance with standard acceptable methods.

Additional information related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental
Protection headquarters, located at 601 57"^ Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.dep.wv.gov/oil-
and-gas/pages/default.aspx.

Well Location Restrictions

Pursuant to W. Va. Code S 22-6A-12, Wells may not be drilled within two hundred fifty feet measured horizontally from any existing
water well or developed spring used for human or domestic animal consumption. The center of well pads may not be located within six
hundred twenty-five feet of an occupied dwelling structure, or a building two thousand five hundred square feet or larger used to house
or shelter dairy cattle or poultry husbandry. This limitation is applicable to those wells, developed springs, dwellings or agricultural
buildings that existed on the date a notice to the surface owner of planned entry for surveying or staking as provided in section ten of
this article or a notice of intent to drill a horizontal well as provided in subsection (b), section sixteen of this article was provided,
whichever occurs first, and to any dwelling under construction prior to that date. This limitation may be waived by written consent of
the surface owner transmitted to the department and recorded in the real property records maintained by the clerk of the county
commission for the county in which such property is located. Furthermore, the well operator may be granted a variance by the secretary
from these distance restrictions upon submission of a plan which identifies the sufficient measures, facilities or practices to be
employed during well site construction, drilling and operations. The variance, if granted, shall include terms and conditions the
department requires to ensure the safety and protection of affected persons and property. The terms and conditions may include
insurance, bonding and indemnification, as well as technical requirements, (b) No well pad may be prepared or well drilled within one
hundred feet measured horizontally from any perennial stream, natural or artificial lake, pond or reservoir, or a wetland, or within three
hundred feet of a naturally reproducing trout stream. No well pad may be located within one thousand feet of a surface or ground
water intake of a public water supply. The distance from the public water supply as identified by the department shall be measured as
follows: (1) For a surface water intake on a lake or reservoir, the distance shall be measured from the boundary of the lake or reservoir.
(2) For a surface water intake on a flowing stream, the distance shall be measured from a semicircular radius extending upstream of the
surface water intake. (3) For a groundwater source, the distance shall be measured from the wellhead or spring. The department may,
in its discretion, waive these distance restrictions upon submission of a plan identifying sufficient measures, facilities or practices to be
employed during well site construction, drilling and operations to protect the waters of the state. A waiver, if granted, shall impose any
permit conditions as the secretary considers necessary, (c) Notwithstanding the foregoing provisions of this section, nothing contained
in this section prevents an operator from conducting the activities permitted or authorized by a Clean Water Act Section 404 permit or
other approval from the United States Anny Corps of Engineers within any waters of the state or within the restricted areas referenced
in this section, (d) The well location restrictions set forth in this section shall not apply to any well on a multiple well pad if at least one
of the wells was permitted prior to the effective date of this article, (e) The secretary shall, by December 31, 2012, report to the
Legislature on the noise, light, dust and volatile organic compounds generated by the drilling of horizontal wells as they relate to the
well location restrictions regarding occupied dwelling structures pursuant to this section. Upon a finding, if any, by the secretary that
the well location restrictions regarding occupied dwelling structures are inadequate or otherwise require alteration to address the items
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WW-6A API NO. 47-. 0H5 - m{A
(8-13) OPERATOR WELL NO. shr37LHSM

Well Pad Name: shr37

examined in the study required by this subsection, the secretary shall have the authority to propose for promulgation legislative rules
establishing guidelines and procedures regarding reasonable levels of noise, light, dust and volatile organic compounds relating to
drilling horizontal wells, including reasonable means of mitigating such factors, if necessary.

Water Well Testing:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(d), notification shall be made, with respect to surface landowners identified in subsection
(b) or water purveyors identified in subdivision (5), subsection (b) of this section, of the opportunity for testing their water well. The
operator shall provide an analysis to such surface landowner or water purveyor at their request.

Water Testing Laboratories:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(i), persons entitled to notice pursuant to subsection (b) of this section may contact the
department to ascertain the names and locations of water testing laboratories in the subject area capable and qualified to test water
supplies in accordance with standard accepted methods. In compiling that list of names the department shall consult with the state
Bureau for Public Health and local health departments. A surface owner and water purveyor has an independent right to sample and
analyze any water supply at his or her own expense. The laboratory utilized by the operator shall be approved by the agency as being
certified and capable of performing sample analyses in accordance with this section.

Rebuttable Presumption for Contamination or Deprivation of a Fresh Water Source or Supply:

W. Va. Code § 22-6A-18 requires that (b) unless rebutted by one of the defenses established in subsection (c) of this section, in any
action for contamination or deprivation of a fresh water source or supply within one thousand five hundred feet of the center of the
well pad for horizontal well, there is a rebuttable presumption that the drilling and the oil or gas well or either was the proximate cause
of the contamination or deprivation of the fresh water source or supply, (c) In order to rebut the presumption of liability established in
subsection (b) of this section, the operator must prove by a preponderance of the evidence one of the following defenses: (1) The
pollution existed prior to the drilling or alteration activity as determined by a predrilling or prealteration water well test. (2) The
landowner or water purveyor refused to allow the operator access to the property to conduct a predrilling or prealteration water well
test. (3) The water supply is not within one thousand five hundred feet of the well. (4) The pollution occurred more than six months
after completion of drilling or alteration activities. (5) The pollution occurred as the result of some cause other than the drilling or
alteration activity, (d) Any operator electing to preserve its defenses under subdivision (1), subsection (c) of this section shall retain the
services of an independent certified laboratory to conduct the predrilling or prealteration water well test. A copy of the results of the
test shall be submitted to the department and the surface owner or water purveyor in a manner prescribed by the secretary, (e) Any
operator shall replace the water supply of an owner of interest in real property who obtains all or part of that owner's supply of water
for domestic, agricultural, industrial or other legitimate use from an underground or surface source with a comparable water supply
where the secretary determines that the water supply has been affected by contamination, diminution or interruption proximately
caused by the oil or gas operation, unless waived in writing by that owner, (f) The secretary may order the operator conducting the oil
or gas operation to: (1) Provide an emergency drinking water supply within twenty-four hours; (2) Provide temporary water supply
within seventy-two hours; (3) Within thirty days begin activities to establish a permanent water supply or submit a proposal to the
secretary outlining the measures and timetables to be used in establishing a permanent supply. The total time in providing a permanent
water supply may not exceed two years. If the operator demonstrates that providing a permanent replacement water supply cannot be
completed within two years, the secretary may extend the time frame on case-by-case basis; and (4) Pay all reasonable costs incurred
by the real property owner in securing a water supply, (g) A person as described in subsection (b) of this section aggrieved under the
provisions of subsections (b), (e) or (f) of this section may seek relief in court... (i) Notwithstanding the denial of the operator of
responsibility for the damage to the real property owner's water supply or the status of any appeal on determination of liability for the
damage to the real property owner's water supply, the operator may not discontinue providing the required water service until
authorized to do so by the secretary or a court of competent jurisdiction.

Written Comment:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(a), all persons described in subsection (b), section ten of this article may file written
comments with the secretary as to the location or construction of the applicant's proposed well work within thirty days after the
application is filed with the secretary. All persons described in West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b) may file written comments as to the
location or construction of the applicant's proposed well work to the Secretary at:

Chief, Office of Oil and Gas
Department of Environmental Protection
601 57*^ St. SE
Charleston, WV 25304
(304) 926-0450

Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permit decision and a list of persons qualified to
test water. NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.
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WW-6A API NO. 47-

(8-13) OPERATOR WELL NO. shr37lhsm
Well Pad Name: shr37

Time Limits and Methods for Filin2 Comments.

The law requires these materials to be served on or before the date the operator files its Application. You have THIRTY (30) DAYS
after the filing date to file your comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chiefs office by the lime
stated above. You may call the Chiefs office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time or
to arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a "voluntary statement of
no objection" to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be issued at any time.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(c)(2), Any objections of the affected coal operators and coal seam owners and lessees
shall be addressed through the processes and procedures that exist under sections fifteen, seventeen and forty, article six of this
chapter, as applicable and as incorporated into this article by section five of this article. The written comments filed by the parties
entitled to notice under subdivisions (I), (2), (4), (5) and (6), subsection (b), section ten of this article shall be considered by the
secretary in the permit issuance process, but the parties are not entitled to participate in the processes and proceedings that exist under
sections fifteen, seventeen or forty, article six of this chapter, as applicable and as incorporated into this article by section five of this
article.

Comment Requirements

Your comments must be in writing and include your name, address and telephone number, the well operator's name and well number
and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district and county from the application. You may add other
documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support your comments.

Disclaimer: All comments received will be placed on our web site http://www.dep.vw.gov/oil-and-gas/Horizontal-
Permits/Pages/defauIt.aspx and the applicant will automatically be forwarded an email notice that such comments have been
submitted. The applicant will be expected to provide a response to comments submitted by any surface owner, water purveyor or
natural gas storage operator noticed within the application.

Permit Denial or Condition

The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit. Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-8(d), the permit may not be
issued or be conditioned, including conditions with respect to the location of the well and access roads prior to issuance if the director
determines that:

(1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons;
(2) The plan for soil erosion and sediment control is not adequate or effective;
(3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources; or
(4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies.

A permit may also be denied under West Virginia Code § 22-6A-7(k), the secretary shall deny the issuance of a permit if the secretary
determines that the applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previously issued permit for a horizontal well, including the
applicable erosion and sediment control plan associated with the previously issued permit, or a substantial violation of one or more of
the rules promulgated under this article, and in each instance has failed to abate or seek review of the violation within the time
prescribed by the secretary pursuant to the provisions of subdivisions (1) and (2), subsection (a), section five of this article and the
rules promulgated hereunder, which time may not be unreasonable.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(g), any person entitled to submit written comments to the secretary pursuant to subsection
(a), section eleven of this article, shall also be entitled to receive from the secretary a copy of the permit as issued or a copy of the
order modifying or denying the permit if the person requests receipt of them as a part of the written comments submitted concerning
the permit application. Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permit decision and a list
of persons qualified to test water.
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WW-6A

(8-13)

API NO. 47-CA5 -
OPERATOR WELL NO. shr37lhsm

Well Pad Name: shr37

Notice is hereby given by:
Well Operator: Address: CONSOL Energy Drive. Canonsburg. PA 15317

Telephone: 724^185-3244
Email: SarahWeigand@cnx.comj(3ciA.cJ^^ 1/ Facsimile:

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Oflice of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacvofficer@.wv.gov.

CommonweaHh of Pennsylvania - Notary Seal
Rebecca Zachwieja, Notary Public

Washington County
My commission expires November 7,2023

Commission number 1269683

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

Subscribed and sworn before me thi^'^^day ^09^
^  Notary Public

My Commission Expires

12/17/2021
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WW-6A Notice of Application

Surface Owner of Water Weil and/or Water Purvevor(sh

CNX RESOURCES CORPORATION /

1000 CONSOL ENERGY DRIVE

CANONSBURG, PA 15317

RYAN & CARRIE L DAVIS

730 THRUST DRIVE

VASS, NC 28394

RIKI NICOLE DUNCAN (RILEY)/'
8100 SHAW AVENUE

HAMLIN, WV 25523

DANNY CARL & PATRICIA J HARRj/
16269 MIDDLE ISLAND ROAD

WEST UNION, WV 26456

EDWIN D8i PATRICIA LMULVAY

3665 SHORT RUN ROAD ' ^
PENNSBORO, WV 26415

FORREST G. POWELL

PO BOX 91

ALMA, WV 26320

ELDEN L, RODNEY DEAN, & TIMOTHY RAy/rATT
873 DUCKWORTH RIDGEfiOAD

ALMA, WV 26320

RODNEY D. PRATT

365 DUCKWORTH RIDGE" ROA'D

ALMA, WV 26320

r
RONALD ROYCE &. REVA D. ROWLAND

358 DUCKWORTH RIDGE ROAD

ALMA, WV 26320

^  Office o\ O'i
GAIL WILLIAMSON \ 5
195 DUCKWORTH RIDGE ROAD ^Oepf
ALMA, WV 26320 Environmental r-

DOUG LANTZ

1376 MIDWAY ROAD ^
BELINGTON, WV 26250

12/17/2021
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Canonsbyrg, PA 15317-5505

726-485-6000

cnx.com

October 11, 2021

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection

Office of Oil & Gas

60157th Street, SE

Charleston, WV 25304-2345

RE: SHR37LHSM Waiver Request

To Whom It May Concern:

CNX Gas Company LLC (CNX) as surface and coal owner of the SHR37LHSM drill tract hereby waives the right

to receive the Notice of Intent to Drill. An executed Voluntary Statement of No Objection form has been

included with this application.

If any further information or correspondence is required, please contact me at (724) 485-3244 or
SarahWeigand@cnx.com .

Sincerely,

Sarah Weigand

12/17/2021



4709502769
WW-6A5 Operator Well No. shr37LHSM
(1/12)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION

Notice Time Requirement: notice shall be provided no later than the permit application.
Date of Notice: |l II Vl Date Permit Application Filed:

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-I6(c)

0 CERTIFIED MAIL □ HAND
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED DELIVERY

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(c), no later than the date for fi ling the permit application, an operator shall, by certified mail
return receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner whose land will be used for the drilling of a horizontal well notice of
the planned operation. The notice required by this subsection shall include: (I) A copy of this code section; (2) The information
required to be provided by subsection (b), section ten of this article to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the
drilling of a horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation for
damages to the surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b of this chapter,
(d) The notices required by this section shall be given to the surface owner at the address listed in the records of the sheriff at the time
of notice.

Notice is hereby provided to the SURFACE OWNER(s)
(at the address listed in the records of the sheriff at the time of notice):
Name: cnx cas company LLC Name:
Address: looo cqnsol Energy Drive J Addrcss:

Canonsburg. PA 15317 /
Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has developed a planned
operation on the surface owner's land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follows:
State: WestVlrginia , ,^w EaSting: 513291.389

UTM NAD 83County: lyiar Northing: 4356009.709
District: Centerville Public Road Access: Duckworth Ridge Road (CR 58/2)
Quadrangle: Wast union Generally used farm name: _cnx
Watershed: Headwaters Middle Island Creek

This Notice Shall Include:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-l6(c), this notice shall include: (I )A copy of this code section; (2) The information required
to be provided by W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b) to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the drilling of a
horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation for damages to the
surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b of this chapter. Additional
information related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection
headquarters, located at 601 57'^ Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting w^w.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-
gas/pages/default.aspx.

Well Operator: cnx Gas company LLC Address: IOOOCONSOL Energy Drive
Telephone: 724.465-3244 . canonsburg, pa 15317
Email: SarahWelgand@cnx.coin f/acsimile:

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacvofricer@wv.gov.

12/17/2021



TMP 1-17^5

Surface Owner Address

CNX Gas Company LLC
1000 Consol Energy Drive

Canonsburg, PA 15317

Coal Owner Address

CNX Gas Company LLC
1000 Consol Energy Drive

Canonsburg, PA 15317

12/17/2021



NN'W-eRW
(1-12)

dN* ti jlSH09<iooi API NO.47-M---IM.
OPERATOR WELL NO.

Well Pad Name: shrs?

SmExIiMA

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

department of environmental PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

WET J. I.OCATION RESTRICTION WAIVER
The nxll operator, cnxgascompantuc U applying for a permit from the State of West Vtr^nla to conduct oil or gas well
w-oik. Please be advised that well wort; permits are valid for twenty-four (24) months.

Well LocatioD Restrictions . . , j u . ii.,
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A.12(a). Wells may not be drilled wjthin two hundred fifty feet measured horizonlally from
any existing water well or developed spring used for human or domestic animal consumption. The center of well pads may not be
located within six hundred uventy-five feet of an occupied dwelling structure, or a building two thousand five hundred squ^ feet or
larger used to house or shelter dairy cattle or poultry husbandry. This limitation is applicable to those wells, developed springs,
dwellings or agricultural buildings that existed on the date a notice to the surface owner of planned cnt^ for surveying or staking w
provided in section ten of this article or a notice of intent to drill a horizontal well as provided in subscchon (b), section sixteen of th«
article was provided, whichever occurs first, and to any dwelling under construction prior to that date. This limttation may be waived
by written consent of the surface owner transmitted to the department and recorded in the real property records mamiamed by the
clerk of the county commission for the county in which such property is located. Furthermore, the well ̂ eralor may be ®
variance by the secreiaiy from these distance restrictions upon submission of a plan which identifies the sufficient ineasures, facilities
or practices to be employed during well site construction, drilling and operations. The variance, if grated, shall include terms and
conditions the department requires to ensure the safety and protection of affected persons and property. The terms and conditions may
include insurance, bonding and indemnification, as well as technical requirements.

WAIVER
I  Su^t^ick , hereby state that I have read the Instructions to Persons Named on Page WW-6A OTd the associated
provisions li^ed above, and that 1 have received copies of a Notice of Application, an Application for a Well Wort; Permit on Form
W\V-6A and attachments consisting of pages one (1) through including the erosion and sediment control plan, it
required, and the well plat, all for proposed well work on the tract of land as follows:
State: wtaiwg''to UTM NAD 83 Easting:

^  UTM NAD 83 Northing:

District: ctrtM Public Road Access:

S1328S.2620m

43$6027.99t0m

pucfc<»orth Ridge Ro>d (OR 88/2)

Generally used farm name: cnxQuadrangle: wwiumon
Watershed: HeBd»>3t>r« MMAK island Creefc _ ^

1 further state that 1 have no objection to the planned work described In these materials, and I have no objection to a permit being
nn those materials and I therefore waive all well site restrictions listed under West Virginia Code § 22-^A-12(a).

—^— rvpr-imnv RV A VATIinAT.PP.l
W FOR EXECUTION BY A NATURAL PERSONELL SITE RESTRICTIONS BEING WAIVED
•Please check all that apply

0 EXISTING WATER WELLS

0 DEVELOPED SPRINGS

0 DWELLINGS

S AGRICULTURAL BUILDINGS

Signature:
Print Name:
Date:

FOR EXECUTION BY A CORPORATION, ETC.
Company: C-AJK Gm LlC.
By: / .StArtx.'t L
Its:

Well Operator CHX GAS company tAC
gy; Raymond Horn

Signature:

Signature:

Telephone: 724-485aM0
1^. PennKling Supervisor

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Douglas f. SmiW. Notary Public
Cecil Twp.. Washington County

My Commission Expires Dec. 6.2020
uauSER. PENNSnVANlAASSOClAtlON OF NOTARIES

Subscribed and sworn before me this /7 day of

_Notary Public

My Commission Expires _
on and GtJ Privac) Notice: , . «
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulator)' duties. Your
personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as needed to comply with statutoiy
or fcgulaioiy requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will appropriately secure your i)crson^nfdi^wn. .lf you
ha« any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at deni>rivacvoffice^<^gt.U" ^

NOV 1 5 2021

W.'' '^f.
Environmental p!oiix;t;cn

12/17/2021
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WW-6RW Well Location Restriction Waiver

Operator Well No.

SHR370HSM

SHR37EHSM

SHR37FHSM

5HR376HSM

SHR37HHSM

SHR37IHSM

SHR37KHSM

SHR37LHSM

SHR37MHSM

SHR37NHSM

SHR370HSM

SHR37PHSM

SHR37QHSM

SHR37RH5M

Neil fi Archer II
TYl£R County iO:31:K fiH
Instrusent to 1191946
Date Recorded 12/18/2010
Docusait Type 06
Pages Recorded 2
took-Paoe 627-619
Recording Fee $5.00
Additional $6.K)

received ̂
Office of Oil and Gas

NOV 1 5,2021

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

12/17/2021



WW-6AW

(1-12)

API NO. 47

OPERATOR WELL NO.

Well Pad Name: shrst

SHR37LHSM

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION

Instructions to Persons Named on Page WW-6A
The well operator named on page WW-6A is applying for a permit from the State of West Virginia to conduct oil or gas well work.
Well work permits are valid for twenty-four (24) months. Please contact the listed well operator and the Office of Oil and Gas if you
do not own any interest in the listed surface tract.

Comment and Waiver Provisions

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(a), all persons described in subsection (b), section ten of this article may file written
comments with the secretary as to the location or construction of the applicant's proposed well work within thirty days after the
application is filed with the secretary.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-8(b) No permit may be issued less than thirty days after the filing date of the application for
any well work except plugging or replugging; and no permit for plugging or replugging may be issued less than five days after the
filing date of the application except a permit for plugging or replugging a dry hole: Provided, That if the applicant certifies that all
persons entitled to notice of the application under the provisions of subsection (b), section ten of this article have been served in
person or by certified mail, return receipt requested, with a copy of the well work application, including the erosion and sediment
control plan, if required, and the well plat, and further files written statements of no objection by all such persons, the secretary may
issue the well work permit at any time.

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION

hereby state that 1 have read the Instructions to Persons
>rovisions listed aBove, and that 1 have received copies of a Notice of Application, an i
K
provisions

WW-6A and attachments consisting of pages one (1) through

Named on Page WW-6A and the associated
Application for a Well Work Permit on Form

, including the erosion and sediment control plan, if
required, and the well plat, all for proposed well work on the tract of land as follows:

West Virginia

Tyler

State:

County:
District:
Quadrangle: west union
W atershed: Middle island creek

Centerville

Easting: 5i329i.389
UTMNAD83

Northing: 4356009.709
Public Road Access:

Generally used farm name: cnx Gas company

Duckworth Ridge Road

I further state that I have no objection to the planned work described in these materials, and I have no objection to a permit being
issued on those materials.

mo
il and*Please check the box that applies

E SURFACE OV/NER

□ SURFACE OWNER (Road and/or Other Disturbance)

□ SURFACE OWNER (Impoundments/Pits)

a COAL OWNER OR LESSEE

□ COAL OPERATOR

□ WATER PURVEYOR

□ OPERATOR OF ANY NATURAL GAS STORAGE FIELD

FOR EXECUTION BY A NATURAL^^^

Signature: _
Print Name:
Date:

NOV 15 20

\AA/ np-parimei
Environmental Pre

FOR EXECUTIpN BY A CORPORATION, ETC.
Company: C/OX C /Ll(L

Its: P-t£i7}ii-hnYPn£Ana

/y s f 0 l_Date:

Gas

21

1 of
tection

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacvofficer@wv.uov.

12/17/2021



Section V - Proposed Additives to be used in Fracturing or Stimulations

Chemical Chemical Name CAS No.

28%HCLAcid
Water 7732-18-5

Hydrogen Chloride 7647-01-0

ACI-150

Methyl Alcohol 67-56-1

N,N-Dimethylformamide 68-12-2

Ethylene glycol 107-21-1

2-Butoxyethanol 111-76-2

Poly(oxy-l,2-ethanediyl),.alpha.-(4-nonylphenyl)-.omega.-hydroxy-,branched 127087-87-0

Tar Bases, quinoline derivs, benzyl chloride-quat 72480-70-7

Cinnamaldehyde 104-55-2

Citric Acid 50%
Citric Acid 77-92-9

Water 7732-18-5

StimSTREAM FR 9800

Alkanes, C16-20-iso 90622-59-6

Butene, homopolymer 9003-29-6

Ethoxylated alcohols (C12-18) 68213-23-0

StimSTREAM SC398
Bis(HexaMethylene Triamine Penta (Methylene Phosphonic Acid) (BHMT) 34690-00-1

Non-hazardous substances Proprietary

Clearal 268

Glutaraldehyde 111-30-8

Didecyl dimethyl ammonium chloride 7173-51-5

Quaternary Ammonium Compounds 68424-85-1

Ethanol 64-17-5

Non-hazardous substances Proprietary

VB 625

Heavy Aliphatic Naphtha 64742-96-7

TRADE SECRET Proprietary

TRADE SECRET Proprietary

TRADE SECRET Proprietary

Guargum 9000-30-0

Ammonium Persulfate Ammonium Persulfate 7727-54-0

12/17/2021



WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Division of Highways
1900 Kanawha Boulevard East • Building Five • Room 110

D. Alan Reed, P.E. Charleston, West Vii^inia 25305-0430' (304) 558-3505 Jimmy Wriston, P. E.
State Highway Engineer Secretary of Transportation

Commissioner of Highways

October 12,2021

James A. Martin, Chief
Office of Oil and Gas

Department of Environmental Protection
601 57^ Street, SE
Charleston, WV 25304

Subject: DOH Permit for the SHR-37 Pad, Tyler County
SHR37LHSM Well Site

Dear Mr. Martin,

This well site will be accessed from a DOH permit #06-2018-0949 which has been issued
to CNX Gas Company for access to the State Road for a well site located off Tyler County Route
58/2 SLS MP 0.25.

This operator is in compliance with §22-6A-20 of the WV Code. Operator has signed a
STATEWIDE OIL AND GAS ROAD MAINTENANCE BONDING AGREEMENT and

provided the required Bond. This operator is currently in compliance with the DOH OIL AND
GAS POLICY dated October 1, 2018. This letter is valid for permitting purposes for one year
from the date of this letter.

Very Truly Yours,

Gary K. Ciajdon, P.E. received
Regional Mamtenance Engmeer Office of oil and Gas
Central Office O&G Coordinator

Cc: Becky Zachwieja wv Department of
CNX Gas Company Environmental Protection
CH, OM, D-6
File

E.E.OJAFFIRMATFVE ACTION ElVPLOYER
12/17/2021
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